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Charging
=]

e Fully dry off the earbuds and the USB port before charging.
e Use a certified USB-C charging cable and charger to prevent any damage.

e Fully charge both the earbuds and the charging case before the first use.
1. Place the earbuds in the charging case and close it.

2. Connect the charging case to the power supply by using a USB-C charging
cable.

— The LED indicator on the charging case indicates the charging status.
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Wearing

1. Choose the Ear Tips that fit your ears best.

2. Insert the earbuds into the inner canal of your ears and turn gently until you find
the most comfortable and secure position.
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e  Your earbuds come with 3 pairs of Ear Tips, among which Medium-sized are
pre-installed.
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Powering On/Off

Open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically power on.

To power off, place the earbuds into the charging case and close it.
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The earbuds will automatically power off after 10 minutes if no device is
connected.

To manually power on, press and hold the multi-function button on both
earbuds for 3 seconds.

Bluetooth Pairing

1

. Open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically enter Bluetooth pairing

mode.
® The LED indicator on the charging case will flash white.

. Select “Soundcore Note 3i” on your device's Bluetooth list to connect.

e When successfully connected, the LED indicator on the charging case will
turn off.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

Pairing with another device: Place the earbuds in the charging case and leave
the case open. To enter pairing mode, press and hold the button on the case
for 3 seconds until the LED indicator on the charging case flashes white.

Each time you power on your Soundcore earbuds, they will automatically
connect to your last successfully connected device if available within the
Bluetooth range.
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e Mono mode: When Bluetooth connected, you can use either one of the
earbuds only by placing the other one into the charging case.

e When powered on and connected, if either one of the earbuds is out of
battery and powered off, you can keep using the other one.

e When you are on a call, place either one of the earbuds into the charging case,

and the microphone in the other earbud will be activated.

Controls

Ja
Play/Pause Press twice (R)
Next track Press twice (L)
Volume up Press once (R)

Volume down

Press once (L)

ANC

Press and hold for 2 seconds(R/L)

%

Answer a call

Press once(R/L)

End a call Press twice(R/L)
Reject a call Press and hold for 2 seconds(R/L)
Mono Mode
Play/Pause
Press twice
End a call
Volume Up
Press once

Answer a call

Reject a call

software

Activate Siri or other voice assistant

Press and hold for 2 seconds
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Soundcore App

Download the Soundcore App to customize the user interface (e.g. adjust volume,
control playback, activate Siri), adjust EQ, switch ANC modes, update firmware,
and explore more.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore m ® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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Reset

*  You might need to reset the earbuds if you experience any connectivity
problems or function issues.

1. Place the earbuds into the charging case and remain the case open.

2. Press and hold the button on the case for 10 seconds until the LED indicator on
the charging case flashes red 3 times. This confirms that the reset was successful
and your earbuds can be connected normally.
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Specifications

[=] Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input

Rated output power
Battery capacity

Charging time

Playtime
(varies by volume level and content)

Driver size

Frequency response
Impedance

Waterproof level (Earbuds)
Bluetooth version

Bluetooth range

5V=05A

5 mW (@1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (earbuds);
500 mAh (charging case)

2 hours

Up to 9 hours
(Total 36 hours with the charging case)

10 mm x 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft
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Nabijeni
=]

e Pred nabijenim sluchétka a port USB Uplné vysuste.
e PoufZijte pouze certifikovany nabijeci kabel USB-C a nabijecku, abyste zabranili
poskozeni.

e Pred prvnim pouzitim sluchétka i nabijeci pouzdro Uplné dobijte.
1. Sluchétka vloZte do nabijeciho pouzdra a zaviete ho.

2. Nabijeci pouzdro pripojte pomoci nabijeciho kabelu USB-C ke zdroji energie.
— LED kontrolka na nabijecim pouzdfe zobrazuje stav nabijeni.
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Noseni

1. Zvolte si nastavce EarTip, které vam nejlépe sedi v usich.

2. Sluchéatka vlozte do vnitfnich kanalk( v usich a jemné jimi otécejte, dokud
nenajdete nejpohodIné&jsi a nejjistéjsi polohu.

e Sluchéatka jsou dodéavéna s 3 péary néstavcl EarTip, véetné jiz nasazenych

nastavcu stredni velikosti.
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Zapnuti/Vypnuti

e Otevrete nabijeci pouzdro a sluchétka se automaticky zapnou.

e Chcete-li sluchatka vypnout, vlozte je do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro
zavrete.

e Sluchéatka se automaticky vypnou po 10 minutach, kdyz neni pfipojené zddné
zafizeni.

e Pokud je chcete zapnout ru¢né, stisknéte a podrzte multifunkéni tlacitko na
sluchéatkach 3 sekundy.

Parovani Bluetooth

1. Otevienim nabijeciho pouzdra sluchéatka automaticky prejdou do rezimu
parovani Bluetooth.

e Kontrolka LED na nabijecim pouzdre bude blikat bile.

2. Pripojite se vybérem moznosti ,Soundcore Note 3i” v seznamu Bluetooth na
zafizeni.
e Po Uspésném pripojeni se kontrolka LED na nabijecim pouzdfe vypne.

3
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Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

b

"""""""""" PARING #¢
CONNECTED 0—e

e Sparovanis jinym zarizenim: Sluchatka vloZte do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro
nechte oteviené. Do rezimu péarovani vstoupite tak, ze stisknete a tfi sekundy
podrzite tlacitko na pouzdre, dokud nezaéne LED kontrolka na nabijecim
pouzdre blikat bile.

e Pokazdé, kdyz zapnete sluchédtka Soundcore, automaticky se pfipoji k
CS 07



naposledy Uspésné pripojenému zafizeni, pokud je v dosahu Bluetooth.

e Mono rezim: Kdyz je pfipojeno Bluetooth, mizete pouzivat pouze jedno
sluchéatko a druhé vlozit do nabijeciho pouzdra.

e Kdyz jsou sluchétka zapnutd a pfipojena a jedno z nich ma vybitou baterii a je
vypnuté, stdle miZete pouzivat druhé sluchéatko.

e Béhem hovoru muzete kterékoliv sluchatko umistit do nabijeciho pouzdra,

¢imz se aktivuje mikrofon v druhém sluchatku.

Ovladani

&

Prehrat / pozastavit

Stisknéte dvakrat (P)

Nasledujici skladba

Stisknéte dvakrat (L)

Zvyseni hlasitosti

Stisknéte jedenkréat (P)

Snizeni hlasitosti

Stisknéte jedenkrat (L)

ANC

Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund (P/L)

%

Prijmout hovor

Stisknéte jedenkrat (P/L)

Ukon¢it hovor

Stisknéte dvakrat (P/L)

Zamitnout hovor

Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund (P/L)

Monofonni rezim

Prehrat / pozastavit

Ukon¢it hovor

Stisknéte dvakréat

Zvyseni hlasitosti

Prijmout hovor

Stisknéte jedenkrat

Zamitnout hovor

Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

Aktivovat Siri nebo jiného
softwarového hlasového asistenta
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Aplikace Soundcore

Stédhnéte si aplikaci Soundcore, abyste si mohli pfizptsobovat uzivatelské rozhrani
(napf. upravovat hlasitost, ovlddat prehravani, aktivovat Siri), upravovat EQ,
prepinat rezimy ANC, aktualizovat firmware a prozkoumavat dal$i moznosti.

GETITON # Download on the
‘ Soundcore *® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
( av=
" -
< " ©
o
=y ... Note 3i Firmware Update

S99
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Resetovani

e Pokud narazite na jakékoliv problémy s pfipojenim nebo funkcemi, mozna
budete muset sluchatka resetovat.

1. Sluchétka vlozte do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro nechte oteviené.

2. Stisknéte tlacitko na nabijecim pouzdre a podrzte ho 10 sekund, dokud na ném
3krat ¢ervené neblikne kontrolka LED. To potvrzuje, Ze resetovani bylo Gspésné
a sluchatka mizete normalné pfripojit.
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Specifikace

[=] Specifikace se mohou bez pfedchoziho upozornéni zménit.

Vstup

Jmenovity vystupni vykon
Kapacita baterie

Doba nabijeni

Doba prehravani
(lisi se podle hlasitosti a obsahu)

Velikost ovladace

Frekvenéni rozsah

Impedance

Urovet odolnosti vii&i vodé (sluchatka)
Bluetooth version

Dosah pripojeni Bluetooth

5V=05A
5 mW (pfi 1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (sluchétka);
500 mAh (nabijeci pouzdro)

2 hodiny

Az 9 hodin
(celkem 36 hodin s nabijecim pouzdrem)

10 mm x 2
20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft

CS
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OPLADER
=

e Tor bade gretelefonerne og USB-porten grundigt af inden opladning.

e Brug et godkendt USB C-opladningskabel og oplader for at forhindre nogen
form for skade.

¢ Oplad begge aretelefonerne og opladeetuiet helt inden de tages i brug ferste gang.
1. Placer gretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og luk det.

2. Tilslut opladeretuiet til stremforsyningen med et USB-C-opladerkabel.
— LED-indikatoren pa opladeretuiet viser opladningsstatus.
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Montering i gre

1.Veelg de EarTips, der passer bedst til dine grer.

2. Seet gretelefonerne ind i den indvendige grekanal, og drej dem forsigtigt, indtil
du finder en behagelig og sikker position.

e Der folger 3 par EarTips med dine gretelefoner, hvor mellemstgrrelsen er
monteret pa forhand.
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Teende/slukke

e Abn opladeretuiet og sretelefonerne vil automatisk taendes.

e For at slukke skal du placere gretelefonerne i opladeetuiet og lukke det.

OFF (2]
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o Jretelefonerne vil automatisk slukke efter 10 minutter, hvis der ikke er tilsluttet
nogen enhed.

e For at teende manuelt skal du trykke pa multifunktionsknappen pa begge
oretelefoneri 3 sekunder.

Bluetooth-parring

1. Abn opladeetuiet, s& gar gretelefonerne automatisk i Bluetooth-parringstilstand.
e LED-indikatoren pa opladeetuiet blinker hvidt.

2. Veelg "Soundcore Note 3i" pad din enheds Bluetooth-liste for at oprette
forbindelse.

e Nar den ertilsluttet korrekt, slukkes LED-indikatoren pa opladeetuiet.

0]

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

PAIRING %%
CONNECTED 0—e

e Parring med en anden enhed: Placer gretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og lad
etuiet veerre dbent. Du skifter til parringstilstand ved at trykke pa knappen pa
etuiet i 3 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatoren pa opladeetuiet blinker hvidt.

e Hver gang du teender for dine Soundcore-gretelefoner, vil de automatisk
oprette forbindelse til den enhed, der senest har veeret tilsluttet, hvis den er
inden for Bluetooth-daekningsomradet.

e Monotilstand: Nar der er oprettet forbindelse til Bluetooth, kan du ngjes med
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at bruge en af aretelefonerne ved at placere den anden i opladeetuiet.

e Nar gretelefonerne er teendt og tilsluttet, og en af dem Igber ter for stram og
slukker, kan du fortsaette med at bruge den anden.

e Nar du har et opkald, kan du placere en af aretelefonerne i opladeretuiet,
hvorefter mikrofonen i den anden gretelefon vil blive aktiveret.

Kontroller

&

Afspil/pause

Tryk to gange (H)

Naeste nummer

Tryk to gange (V)

Lydstyrke op

Tryk én gang (H)

Lydstyrke ned

Tryk én gang (V)

ANC

Tryk og hold i 2 sekund (H/V)

%

Svare et opkald

Tryk én gang (H/V)

Afslut et opkald

Tryk to gange (H/V)

Afvis et opkald

Tryk og hold i 2 sekund (H/V)

Monotilstand

Afspil/pause

Afslut et opkald

Tryk to gange

Lydstyrke op

Svare et opkald

Tryk én gang

Afvis et opkald

Aktivere Siri eller anden
stemmestyringssoftware

Tryk og hold i 2 sekunder
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Soundcore-App

Download Soundcore-appen for at tilpasse brugergraensefladen (f.eks. justere
lydstyrken, styre afspilning, aktivere Siri), justere EQ, skifte ANC-tilstande, opdatere

firmware og udforske mere.

Soundcore

soundcore

Nulstil

trademarks of Google Inc.

soundcore

GETITON # Download on the
m » GooglePlay i @ App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of Apple Inc.
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e Du skal maske nulstille gretelefonerne, hvis du oplever forbindelses- eller

funktionsproblemer.

1. Placer gretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og lad etuiet forblive dbent.

2. Tryk pa knappen pa etuiet i 10 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatoren pa opladeetuiet
blinker r@dt 3 gange. Det bekraefter, at nulstillingen er gennemfart, og dine
gretelefoner kan tilsluttes normalt.
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Specifikationer

[=] Specifikationerne kan aendres uden forudgaende varsel.

Input

Nominel udgangseffekt
Batterikapacitet

Opladningstid

Afspilletid
(varierer afhaengigt af lydstyrke og indhold)

Driverstgrrelse

Frekvensgang

Impedans

Vandtaethedsklassifikation (Jretelefoner)
Bluetooth-version

Bluetooth-daekning

5V=05A
5 mW (@1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (oretelefoner);
500 mAh (opladeretui)

2 timer

Op til 9 timer
(I alt 36 timer med opladeetuiet)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft
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Ladevorgang

=]

e Trocknen Sie die Ohrhérer und den USB-Anschluss vor dem Aufladen vollsténdig ab.
e Verwenden Sie ein zertifiziertes USB-C-Ladekabel und Ladegerat, um Schaden
zu vermeiden.

e laden Sie beide Ohrhorer und die Ladehille vor der ersten Verwendung
vollstandig auf.

1. Platzieren Sie die Ohrhérer in der Ladeschale und schlieen Sie diese.

2. Verbinden Sie die Ladeschale Uber ein USB-C-Ladekabel mit der
Stromversorgung.

— Die LED-Anzeige an der Ladeschale zeigt den Ladestatus an.

Das Tragen

1. Wahlen Sie die Ohrstdpsel, die am besten zu Ihren Ohren passen.

2. Setzen Sie die Ohrhorer jeweils in den inneren Gehorgang ein und drehen Sie
sie vorsichtig, bis Sie die bequemste und sicherste Position gefunden haben.

e Im Lieferumfang lhrer Ohrhérer sind drei Ohrstopsel-Paare enthalten und die
mittelgroBen Ohrstopsel sind werksseitig angebracht.
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Ein-/Ausschalten

e Offnen Sie die Ladehiille. Die Ohrhérer werden anschlieBend automatisch
eingeschaltet.

e Legen Sie die Ohrhérer zum Ausschalten in die Ladeschale und schlieen Sie

diese.
9 R
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e Die Ohrhorer schalten sich automatisch nach 10 Minuten ab, wenn kein Gerat
angeschlossen ist.

e Um das Gerat manuell einzuschalten, halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste an
beiden Ohrhérern 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt.

Bluetooth-Kopplung

1. Offnen Sie die Ladeschale. Die Ohrhdrer wechseln automatisch in den
Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus.

* Die LED-Anzeige an der Ladeschale blinkt weiB3.

2. Wahlen Sie ,Soundcore Note 3i” in der Bluetooth-Liste lhres Gerats, um eine
Verbindung herzustellen.
e Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung wird die LED-Anzeige an der Ladeschale
ausgeschaltet.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Kopplung mit einem anderen Gerat: Legen Sie die Ohrhérer in die Ladeschale
und lassen Sie diese gedffnet. Halten Sie die Taste an der Ladeschale
3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LED-Anzeige an der Ladeschale weil3 blinkt,
um in den Kopplungsmodus zu wechseln.
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e lhre Soundcore-Ohrhérer werden sich nach jedem Einschalten automatisch
mit dem zuletzt erfolgreich verbundenen Gerat verbinden, wenn dieses
innerhalb der Bluetooth-Reichweite verfligbar ist.

e Mono-Modus: Bei einer Verbindung Uber Bluetooth kénnen Sie einen
Ohrhérer nur dann verwenden, wenn Sie den anderen Ohrhorer in die

Ladehille legen.

e Nach dem Einschalten und Verbinden kénnen Sie den anderen Ohrhorer
weiter verwenden, wenn einer der Ohrhérer keine Batterie mehr hat.

* Legen Sie wahrend eines aktiven Anrufs einen der Ohrhérer in die Ladeschale
und das Mikrofon im anderen Ohrhérer wird aktiviert.

Steuerung
&I
Wiedergabe/Pause Zweimal dricken (R)
Nachster Titel Zweimal driicken (L)
Lauter Einmal driicken (R)
Leiser Einmal driicken (L)
ANC 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten (R/L)

&

Einen Anruf annehmen

Einmal driicken (R/L)

Einen Anruf beenden

Zweimal drlicken (R/L)

Anruf ablehnen

2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten (R/L)

Mono-Modus

Wiedergabe/Pause

Einen Anruf beenden

Zweimal dricken

Lauter

Einen Anruf annehmen

Einmal driicken

Anruf ablehnen

Siri oder andere
Sprachsteuerungssoftware aktivieren

2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten

DE
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Soundcore-App

Laden Sie die Soundcore-App herunter, um die Benutzeroberflache anzupassen
(z. B. Lautstarke anpassen, Wiedergabe steuern, Siri aktivieren), den EQ
einzustellen, zwischen den ANC-Modi zu wechseln, Firmware zu aktualisieren und
mehr zu entdecken.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore E *® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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Zuriicksetzen

e Falls Verbindungs- oder Funktionsprobleme auftreten, missen Sie die
Ohrhérer moglicherweise zuriicksetzen.

1. Legen Sie die Ohrhérer in die Ladeschale und lassen Sie diese gedffnet.

2. Halten Sie die Taste an der Schale 10 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LED-
Anzeige an der Ladeschale 3 Mal schnell rot blinkt. Dies bestatigt, dass das
Zurlcksetzen erfolgreich war und die Ohrhdrer normal angeschlossen werden
kénnen.

DE 19



Technische Daten

[=] Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne Vorankiindigung vorbehalten.

Leistungsaufnahme

Nennausgangsleistung
Akkukapazitat

Ladedauer

Wiedergabedauer
(je nach Lautstérke und Inhalt)

Treibergrofe

Frequenzgang

Impedanz

Schutzart gegen Wasser (Ohrstépsel)
Bluetooth-Version

Bluetooth-Reichweite

5V=05A
5mW (@1 % THD)

55 mAh x 2 (Ohrhéorer);
500 mAh (Ladeschale)

2 Stunden

Bis zu 9 Stunden
(Insgesamt 36 Stunden mit der Ladeschale)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m
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Aladikacia popTIoNg

=]

®  >TeyvmOTe eVTEA®OG TA AKOUOTIKA Kai Tn Bupa USB npoTtou Eekivrioer n ¢popTion.

e XpnoipgonoinoTte KaAwdio ¢opTiong USB-C kal popTIOTH Nou €X0ouv
moTonoinBei anod Tov KATAGKEUAGTN YIA va pnv npokAnBei Cnuia.

e ODopTioTe NAPwWG TOCO TA AKOUCTIKA 0CO Kal TN BAKN GOPTIoNG NEIv ano
TNV NPT XPHON TOUG.

1. TonoBeToTe Ta akOUOTIKA pEaa oTn Brikn eoOPTIONG Kal KAEIOTE TNv.

2.>uvdeoTe TN BAKN POPTIONG PE TO TPOPODOTIKO XPNOCIHOMOIVTAG VA KAAWDIO

popTiong USB-C.

—> H @wrTeaivr) évdeign LED oTn Brkn @opTiong unodeikvUel TNV KATACTAON TNG

diadikaciag popTIoNG.
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Aiadikacia xprong

1. EniAéETe Ta BuopaTa nou Taipialouv KaAUTEPA OTA AUTIA OAG.

2. EicaydyeTe Ta aKOUOTIKA OTO £0WTEPIKO KAVAAI TWV AQUTIWV 0AG KAl YUPIOTE
anald péxpl va Bpeite Tnv nio Avern kar acpaln Beon.

o (2]

© ® ©
® @ ©

e Ta akouoTikd oag diaTiBevral pe 3 Celyn BuopdTtwy, anod Ta onoia
npoegykaTeoTnevo gival To Celyog pecaiou peyeboug.
EL 21



Aiadikacia evepyonoinong/ansvepyonoinong

e AvoifTte Tn Brkn @opTiong. Ta akouoTika-weipeg Ba evepyonoinBouv
auTopaTa.

e [0 va anevepyonoIroeTe TG AKOUOTIKA, TONoBeTAOTE Ta 0T Brikn opTIoNg
Kal KAeioTe TNV.

e Ta akouoTikd Ba anevepyonomBouv autépaTa petd ano 10 AenTd, edv dev
ouvdebei kapia cuoKeUN.

e [ia xeipokivnTn evepyonoinon, NiEOTe NAPATETAPEVA TO KOUMMi MOANANAGV
AeIToupyicov Kal oTa dUO akoUOTIKA yia 3 deuTepOAenTa.

Aiadikacia oU{su§ng péow Bluetooth

1. Avoi§Te Tn Bnkn @opTiong kal Ta akouoTika Ba TeBouv auTtopaTa o€
Aerroupyia ouleu&ng peow Bluetooth.

e H evdeikTikr Auxvia LED oTtn Brjkn ¢opTiong Ba apxiosl va avaBoofrvel e
AEUKO Xpwua.
2. 31n MoTta cuokeuwv Bluetooth Tng cuokeung oag, emAe§Te T cuokeun
«Soundcore Note 3i» yia va npaypaTonoinBei n ouvdeon.
e MOANig oAokAnpwBei eniTuxwg n ouvdeon, n evdeikTikh Auxvia LED oTn Brkn
popTiong Ba ofroel.

0]

Soundcore
Note 3i
Soundcore
Note 3i ’

e Aiadikaoia ouleu&ng pe kanoia aAAn ouokeur): TonoBeTAOTE Ta AKOUOTIKA
pMEoa oTn Bnkn @opTIong Kal apnoTe Tnv avoixTh. MNa va eiceNBeTe oe
AeiToupyia ouleu§ng, nieoTe napaTeTapyéva To Koupni oTn BrAkn eopTIong
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yia 3 deuTepolenTa, €wg OTou n evdeikTikn Auxvia LED oTn Brkn gpopTiong
apxioel va avaPooPrvel ye Asuko xpopa.

KaBe popd nou evepyonoieite Ta akouoTikd ocag Soundcore, Ba cuvdéovTal
QUTOPATA e TNV TEAEUTAIA CUOKEUTN| PE TNV onoia eixav ouvdebei enimuyxwg av
eival diaBéoipn otnv epPéieia Tng Aeiroupyiag Bluetooth.

AeiToupyia povogpwvikou rixou: MoAig emiteuxBei ouvdeon peow Bluetooth,
MMOPEITE VA XPNOIMOMOINOETE HOVO TO VA KOUOTIKO TonoBeTwvTag To dAo
peoa otn Bnkn poépTIoONG.

Epooov Ta akouoTikd exouv evepyonoinBei kar ouvdeBei, av To éva
anevepyonoinBei eneidr eavTAnBnke n 10xUG TNG NATAPIAG TOU, YNOPEITE VA
OUVEXIOETE va XPNOIHONOIEITE TO AANO AKOUOTIKO.

Tnv wpa nou NpayPaTonoleiTe pia KAfon, TonoBeTrioeTe onolodAnoTe
aKoUOTIKO HETa OTn BrAkn popTIong kal Ba evepyonoinBei To HIKPOPWVO OTO
AANO GKOUOTIKO.

Koupma puOpiong

&

Avanapaywyn/TMavon

MigoTe duo popég To (R).

Endpevo koppaTi

MigoTe duo popeg To (L).

AUEnon Tng évTaong rxou

MieoTe 10 (R) pia popd

Meiwon Tng évraong Axou

MeoTe 10 (L) pia popa

ANC

MiéoTte napateTapéva 1o (R/L) yia 2 deutepolenTa

%

AndvTnon og KAfon

MeoTe To (R/L) pia popa

TeppaTiopog kKARong

Meote 1O (R/L) dUo popeg

Andppipn kAfong

MéoTe naparerapéva To (R/L) yia 2 deutepdienta
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AeIToupyia HOVOPwVIKOU fXOU

Avanapaywyn/TMavon

TeppaTIoONOGg KARONG

MigoTe TO KOUWMI BUO POPEG.

AUEnon Tng évraong r)xou

AnavTnaon og KAron

MeoTe To KOUPNI Hia popda.

Andppiyn kAnong

Evepyonoinote Tnv epappoyn Siri r) kanolo
AA\o AoyIopIkO pwvnTIKoUu BonBou.

MigoTe napaTeTapéva eni 2
deuTepodAenTa.

E¢pappoyn Soundcore

KatePfaoTe TnVv epappoyn Soundcore yia va npocapuoosTe Tn dienagr) XprnoTn
(n.x. pUBUION &vTaong Nxou, EAeyx0g avanapaywyng, evepyonoinon Siri), va
NPOCAPPOCETE TOV I000TABMIOTY), va kAveTe evaliayr) Aeiroupyiwv ANC, va
EVNHEPWOETE TO UNIKOAOYIOHIKO KAl VA EEEPEUVIOETE NEPICTOTEPQ.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore }’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks

trademarks of Google Inc

soundcore

Enavagpopa

of Apple Inc

*  owg XpeIaoTel va NPOXwWPENOETE OTNV ENAVAPOPA TWV AKOUCTIKWY 0AG AV
avTigeTwnioeTe NEoPAfpaTa cuvdeoiudTATAG 1 AeIToupyiag.

1. TonoBeTthoTe TG AKOUOTIKA pE€Ca OTn Brikn pOPTIONG KAl APATTE TNV AVOIXT).
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2. MigoTte naparteTapéva To koupni otn Orkn yia 10 deutepdAenTa, €wg 6TOU N
pwTeivi &vdeign LED oTn Bhnkn ¢opTiong avaPooPriosl ypriyopa HeE KOKKIVO
Xpwpa 3 popes. Auto enifePaicovel OTI N enavapopd NTav NITUXNG Kai OTI TA

aKOUOTIKG 0ag Hnopouv va ouvdeBouv kavovikad.

MNpodiaypapég

[=] OinpoSiaypapeg evdexetal va alAaEouv xwpig oXeTIkr eidonoinon.

Eicodog

OvopaoTikn 1oxUg e€6dou
XwpnTIKOTNTA pnatapiag

Alapkela popTIong

Xpovog avanapaywyng
(MoikiN\el avaloya pe Tnv evracn Tou AXoU
KAl TO NEPIEXOMEVO.)

MéeyeBog 0dnyou

AnoKpIon CUXVOTNTAG

Epngdnon

Eninedo udaTooTeyavoTnTag (akouoTIKA)
‘Exdoon Bluetooth

Eppeleia Bluetooth

5V=05A
5 mW (@1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (akouoTikd),
500 mAh (8rkn ®opTIoNg)

2 wpeg

Ewg kar 9 wpeg
(Suvolika 36 wpeg e T Brkn
poOpPTIONG)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz-20 kHz

16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 peTpa/33 nodia
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Cargando
=]

e Seque completamente los auriculares y el puerto USB antes de la carga.
e Utilice un cargadory un cable de carga USB-C certificados para evitar dafios.

e Cargue ambos auriculares completamente y el estuche de carga antes del primer uso.
1. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo.

2. Conecte la base de carga a la fuente de alimentaciéon mediante el cable de
carga USB-C.

— Elindicador LED del estuche de carga indica el estado de carga.

Uso

1. Escoja las almohadillas para el oido que mejor se ajusten a usted.

2. Coléquese cada auricular en el canal auditivo y girelos suavemente hasta
encontrar la posicién més comoda y segura.

e |os auriculares vienen con 3 pares de almohadillas para el oido. Las que
vienen ya colocadas en los auriculares son de tamafio medio.
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Encendido/Apagado

e Abra el estuche de carga, los auriculares se encenderan de forma automética.

e Para apagar los auriculares, coldquelos en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo.

e Se apagaradn automaticamente después de 10 minutos si no hay ningun
dispositivo conectado.

e Para encenderlos manualmente, mantenga pulsado el botén de multifuncion
en ambos auriculares durante 3 segundos.

Emparejamiento por Bluetooth

1. Abra el estuche de carga y los auriculares entrardn automéaticamente en el
modo de emparejamiento por Bluetooth.

e Elindicador LED del estuche de carga parpadeara en blanco.

2. Seleccione "Soundcore Note 3i” en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth para
conectarlos.

e Una vez realizada la conexidn, el indicador LED del estuche de carga se
apagara.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

———PARING 8¢
CONNECTED 0—

e Emparejamiento con otro dispositivo: Coloque los auriculares en el estuche
de carga y déjelo abierto. Para activar el modo de emparejamiento, mantenga
pulsado el botén del estuche durante 3 segundos hasta que el indicador LED
parpadee en blanco.
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e (Cada vez que encienda los auriculares Soundcore, se conectaréan
automaticamente al Ultimo dispositivo conectado correctamente, si se
encuentra dentro del alcance de Bluetooth.

e Modo mono: cuando el Bluetooth esté conectado, puede utilizar solamente
uno de los auriculares dejando el otro dentro del estuche de carga.

e Cuando estén encendidos y conectados, si uno de los auriculares se queda
sin bateria y se apaga, puede seguir utilizando el otro.

e Durante una llamada, coloque uno de los auriculares en el estuche de carga 'y

el micréfono del otro auricular se activara.

Controles

&

Reproducir/Pausar

Pulsar dos veces (R)

Cancién siguiente

Pulsar dos veces (L)

Subir volumen

Pulsar una vez (R)

Bajar volumen

Pulsar una vez (L)

ANC

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos (R/L)

%

Responder una llamada

Pulsar una vez (R/L)

Terminar una llamada

Pulsar dos veces (R/L)

Rechazar una llamada

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos (R/L)

Modo mono

Reproducir/Pausar

Terminar una llamada

Pulsar dos veces

Subir el volumen

Responder una llamada

Pulsar una vez

Rechazar una llamada

Activar Siri u otro software de
asistencia por voz

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos
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Aplicacion Soundcore

Descargue la aplicacién Soundcore para personalizar la interfaz de usuario (por
ejemplo, ajustar el volumen, controlar la reproduccién, activar Siri), ajustar el
ecualizador, cambiar los modos ANC, actualizar el firmware y explorar mas.

GETITON /2 Download on the
Soundcore m ® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc of Apple Inc

4 o

o e
)

soundcore ..
W Equatzer °

& couns

™
Firmware Update

—

Restablecer

e Sisurge cualquier problema de conectividad o de uso de las funciones, es
posible que deba restablecer los auriculares.

1. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo abierto.

2. Mantenga presionado el botén del estuche durante 10 segundos hasta que el
indicador LED del estuche de carga parpadee en rojo 3 veces. Esto confirmara
que los auriculares han terminado de reiniciarse y que pueden conectarse con
normalidad.
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Especificaciones

[=] Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada

Valor nominal de la potencia de salida

Capacidad de la bateria

Tiempo de carga

Tiempo de reproduccién
(varia en funcién del nivel de volumen
y el contenido)

Tamafio del diafragma
Respuesta de frecuencia

Impedancia

Clasificacién de resistencia al agua
(de los auriculares)

Versién de Bluetooth

Alcance de Bluetooth

5V=05A
5 mW (@1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (auriculares);
500 mAh (estuche de carga)

2 horas

Hasta 9 horas
(36 horas con el estuche de carga en total)

10 mmx2
20 Hz-20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2
10m
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LATAAMINEN
=

e Kuivaa nappikuulokkeet ja USB-portti tdysin ennen lataamista.
e Kayts sertifioitua USB-C-latauskaapelia ja laturia valttdaksesi vauriot.

e |lataa molemmat nappikuulokkeet ja latauskotelo tédysin ennen ensimmaista
kayttokertaa.

1. Aseta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje se.

2. Kytke latauskotelo virtalahteeseen USB-C-latauskaapelilla.
—>latauskotelon merkkivalo ilmoittaa latauksen tilan.

Kaytto
1. Valitse korviisi parhaiten sopivat korvasovitteet.

2. Aseta nappikuulokkeet korvakaytaviin ja kierrd varoen, kunnes asento on
mahdollisimman mukava ja tukeva.

o (2]

e ©
® ©® ©

e Nappikuulokkeiden mukana toimitetaan kolme paria korvasovitteita, joista
keskikokoiset on asennettu valmiiksi.
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Virta paille/pois

e Avaa latauskotelo, niin nappikuulokkesiin kytkeytyy automaattisesti. virta

e Katkaise virta asettamalla nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulkemalla se.

e

N
S A
‘:\ |
. == |

e Nappikuulokkeet sammuvat automaattisesti 10 minuutin kuluttua, jos ne eivat
ole yhdistettyna laitteeseen.

e Kytke virta manuaalisesti painamalla nappikuulokkeiden monitoimipainiketta
kolmen sekunnin ajan.

Bluetooth-pariliitos

1. Avaa latauskotelo, jolloin nappikuulokkeet siirtyvat automaattisesti Bluetooth-
pariliitostilaan.

e |atauskotelon LED-merkkivalo vilkkuu valkoisena.

2. Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta "Soundcore Note
3i".

e Kun yhteys on muodostettu, latauskotelon LED-merkkivalo sammuu.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e laiteparin muodostaminen toisen laitteen kanssa: Aseta nappikuulokkeet
latauskoteloon ja jatd kotelo auki. Siirry pariliitostilaan painamalla kotelon
painiketta kolmen sekunnin ajan, kunnes latauskotelon merkkivalo vilkkuu
valkoisena.

e Aina, kun kytket Soundcore-nappikuulokkeet paélle, ne muodostavat yhteyden
viimeiseen onnistuneesti yhdistettyyn laitteeseen, jos se on Bluetooth-
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kantoalueella.

e Monotila: Kun Bluetooth-yhteys on muodostettu, voit kdyttdd vain yhta
kuuloketta laittamalla toisen latauskoteloon.

e Kun kuulokkeet on kytketty paalle ja yhdistetty, jos jomman kumman

kuulokkeen akusta loppuu virta ja se sammuu, voit jatkaa toisen kayttoa.

e Kun puhut puhelua, laita jompikumpi kuuloke latauskoteloon, jolloin toisen

kuulokkeen mikrofoni aktivoituu.

Saatimet

&

Toista/keskeyta

Paina kahdesti (O)

Seuraava kappale

Paina kahdesti (V)

Aanenvoimakkuuden lisdys

Paina kerran (O)

Aanenvoimakkuuden vihennys

Paina kerran (V)

ANC

Paina 2 sekunnin ajan (O/V)

&

Vastaa puheluun

Paina kerran (O/V)

Lopeta puhelu

Paina kahdesti (O/V)

Hylkaa puhelu

Paina 2 sekunnin ajan (O/V)

Monotila

Toista/keskeyta

Lopeta puhelu

Paina kahdesti

Aanenvoimakkuuden lisdys

Vastaa puheluun

Paina kerran

Hylk&a puhelu

Aktivoi Siri tai muu
puheavustajaohjelmisto

Paina kaksi sekuntia
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Soundcore-sovellus

Lataa Soundcore-sovellus mukauttaaksesi kayttoliittymaa (esim.
danenvoimakkuuden sdato, toiston ohjaus, Sirin aktivointi), séataaksesi
taajuuskorjainta, vaihtaaksesi ANC-tiloja, paivittadksesi laiteohjelmisto ja
tutkiakseksi muita toimintoja.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore ® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
( av=
" -
< " ©
o
m Oasiy Firmware Update

L
soundcore ..
# Eouskoer

Nollaaminen

e Voitjoutua nollaamaan nappikuulokkeet, jos ilmenee yhteys-tai
toimintaongelmia.

1. Aseta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja jata kotelo auki.

2. Pida kotelon painiketta painettuna 10 sekuntia, kunnes latauskotelon LED-
merkkivalo vilkkuu punaisena kolme kertaa. Tama vahvistaa, etta nollaus onnistui
ja nappikuulokkeet voidaan yhdistaa tavalliseen tapaan.




Tekniset tiedot

[=] Teknisii tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman erillista ilmoitusta.

Tulo

Nimellislahtéteho
Akun kapasiteetti

Latausaika

Toistoaika
(riippuu danenvoimakkuudesta ja
sisallosta)

Kaiuttimen koko

Taajuusvaste

Impedanssi

Vesitiiviystaso (nappikuulokkeet)
Bluetooth-versio

Bluetoothin kantomatka

5V=05A
S5mW (@1 %THD)

55 mAh x 2 (nappikuulokkeet);
500 mAh (latauskotelo)

2 tuntia

Enintaan 9 tuntia
(Yhteensa 36 tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft
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En charge

=

e Séchez entierement les écouteurs et le port USB avant le chargement.

e Utilisez un céble de chargement et un chargeur USB-C certifiés pour éviter tout
dommage.

e Chargez entiérement les deux écouteurs et I'étui de chargement avant la
premiére utilisation.

1. Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et fermez ce dernier.

2. Connectez I'étui de charge a l'alimentation en utilisant un cable de charge USB-C.
— Le voyant LED de I'étui de charge indique I'état de la charge.

Insertion
1. Choisissez les embouts les mieux adaptés a vos oreilles.

2. Insérez les écouteurs dans le conduit auditif de vos oreilles et faites-les tourner
délicatement jusqu'a ce qu'ils tiennent confortablement et fermement.

o (2]

© ® ©
® @ ©

e 3 paires d'embouts sont incluses ; initialement, la paire d'embouts moyens est
fixée a vos écouteurs.
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Mise sous/hors tension

e OQuvrez I'étui de chargement, les écouteurs s'allument automatiquement.

e Pour éteindre les écouteurs, placez-les dans le boitier de charge et fermez ce
dernier.

e les écouteurs s'éteignent automatiquement au bout de 10 minutes s'ils ne
sont connectés a aucun appareil.

e Pour allumer manuellement, maintenez le bouton multifonction sur les deux
écouteurs enfoncé pendant 3 secondes.

Couplage Bluetooth

1. Ouvrez I'étui de charge. Les écouteurs activent automatiquement le mode de
couplage Bluetooth.

e Levoyantsur le boitier de charge clignote en blanc.
2. Sélectionnez « Soundcore Note 3i» dans la liste Bluetooth de votre appareil
pour vous connecter.

e Une fois la connexion établie, le voyant du boitier de charge s'éteint.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

——PARING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Couplage avec un autre appareil : placez les écouteurs dans |'étui de charge
et gardez-le ouvert. Pour passer en mode appariement, maintenez enfoncé le
bouton du boitier pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que le voyant du boitier de
charge clignote en blanc lentement.

e Chaque fois que vous allumez vos écouteurs Soundcore, ils se connectent
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automatiquement au dernier appareil auquel ils étaient connecté s'ils se

trouvent a portée du Bluetooth.

e  Mode mono : lorsque le Bluetooth est connecté, vous pouvez utiliser un seul
des écouteurs en plagant simplement |'autre dans le boitier de charge.

e Sila batterie d'un des écouteurs est faible et qu'il est éteint lorsque I'autre
écouteur est allumé et connecté, vous pouvez continuer a utiliser ce dernier.

e en cours d'appel, placez I'un des écouteurs dans |'étui de charge :

le

microphone de l'autre écouteur est alors activé.

Commandes

&

Lecture/pause

Appuyer deux fois (D)

Piste suivante

Appuyer deux fois (G)

Volume Haut

Appuyer une fois (D)

Volume Bas

Appuyer une fois (G)

ANC

Maintenir enfoncer 2 secondes (R/L)

&

Répondre a un appel

Appuyer une fois (D/G)

Mettre fin a un appel

Appuyer deux fois (D/G)

Rejeter un appel

Maintenir enfoncer 2 secondes (R/L)

Mode mono

Lecture/pause

Mettre fin a un appel

Appuyer deux fois

Augmentation du volume

Répondre a un appel

Appuyer une fois

Rejeter un appel

Activer Siri ou un autre logiciel de
contréle vocal

Appuyez et maintenez pendant
2 secondes
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Application Soundcore

Téléchargez 'application Soundcore pour personnaliser l'interface utilisateur
(par exemple, régler le volume, contréler la lecture, activer Siri), régler I'égaliseur,
changer de mode ANC, mettre a jour le micrologiciel et explorer plus.

GETITON # Download on the
‘ Soundcore *® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

soundcore

Réinitialisation

e Vous devrez peut-étre réinitialiser les écouteurs si vous rencontrez des
problémes de connectivité ou de fonctionnement.

1. Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et laissez-le ouvert.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton du boitier et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 10 secondes
jusqu’a ce que le voyant lumineux sur le boitier de charge clignote 3 fois en
rouge rapidement. Cela signifie que la réinitialisation est terminée et que vos
écouteurs peuvent étre connectés.
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Spécifications

[Z=] Les spécifications sont susceptibles d’étre modifiées sans préavis.

Entrée

Puissance de sortie nominale
Capacité de la batterie

Temps de charge

Autonomie
(varie en fonction du niveau sonore et
du contenu)

Taille du haut-parleur

Réponse de fréquence
Impédance

Niveau d'étanchéité (écouteurs)
Version Bluetooth

Portée Bluetooth

5V=05A
5mW (@ 1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (écouteurs) ;
500 mAh (étui de charge)

2 heures

Jusqu'a 9 heures
(au total 36 heures avec le boitier de charge)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m / 33 pi
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Toltés

=

e A tdltés megkezdése elétt gondoskodjon réla, hogy az USB-port és a
fulhallgatok teljesen szérazak legyenek.

e Akérok elkerllése érdekében hasznaljon hitelesitett USB-C-tdltEkébelt és toltét.
e Azelsd hasznélat el6tt teljesen tdltse fel mindkét fulhallgatét és a téltStokot.
1. Helyezze a fllhallgaté mindkét részét a toltStokba, és csukja be a tok fedelét.

2. Csatlakoztassa a toltStokot USB-C-toltékabellel a tdpegységhez.
— AtdltStokon 1évE LED-es jelzéfény jelzi a toltés allapotat.

Hasznalat

1. Vélassza ki a filéhez legjobban illeszkedd fulhallgatdszivacsot.

2. A fulhallgatokat helyezze a belsd filcsatornéjaba, és évatosan forditsa el, amig
meg nem talélja a legkényelmesebb és biztonsdgosan illeszkedd poziciét.

e Afdlhallgatéhoz 3 par flulhallgatdszivacs jar, ezek kdzil a kbzepes méretli van
gyarilag felhelyezve.
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Bekapcsolas/kikapcsolas

e AtdltStok kinyitdsakor a fulhallgatdk automatikusan bekapcsolnak.

e Akikapcsolashoz helyezze a fllhallgatdkat a téltStokba, és zérja be a tokot.

OFF e
N
i )

e A fulhallgaté 10 méasodperc elteltével automatikusan kikapcsol, ha nem
csatlakozik valamilyen készilékhez.

A manuélis bekapcsoldshoz nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a tébbfunkcios
gombot a filhallgaté mindkét oldaldn 3 masodpercig.

Bluetooth-parositas

1. A t6ltStok kinyitédsakor a fulhallgaték automatikusan Bluetooth-parositasi médba
[épnek.

e AtodltStok LED-je fehéren villog.

2. A csatlakoztatdshoz vélassza a ,Soundcore Note 3i” lehet8séget a késziulék
Bluetooth-listdjaban.

e Sikeres csatlakoztatas esetén a toltStok LED-es jelzéfényei kialszanak.

0]

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Parositds mas készllékkel: Helyezze a flulhallgatdkat a toltStokba, és hagyja
nyitva a tokot. A péarositasi médba valé belépéshez 3 mésodpercig tartsa

nyomva a toltétokon [évé gombot, amig a toltStok LED-es jelz&fénye fehéren
villogni nem kezd.

e Minden alkalommal, amikor bekapcsolja a Soundcore filhallgatékat, azok
automatikusan csatlakoznak arra a készilékre, amelyre legutobb sikeresen
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csatlakoztak, ha az megtalélhaté a Bluetooth-hatdésugaron belil.

e Mond lzemmadd: Aktiv Bluetooth-kapcsolat esetén csak az egyik fulhallgatdt is
hasznalhatja Ugy, hogy a maésikat behelyezi a toltStokba.

e Ha bekapcsolt és kapcsolédd allapotban az egyik fulhallgaté lemeril és
kikapcsol, és a tokot becsukja, a masik filhallgaté tovébbra is hasznalhato.

e Ha hivas kdzben a filhallgaté valamelyik oldalat a téltStokba helyezi, a masik

oldalon [év& mikrofon aktivalodik.

Vezérlék

&

Lejatszéds/megallitas

Kétszeri megnyomas (J)

Kovetkezd szam

Kétszeri megnyomas (B)

Hangerd névelése

Nyomja meg egyszer (J)

Hangerd csokkentése

Nyomja meg egyszer (B)

ANC

Tartsa nyomva 2 méasodpercig (J/B)

&

Hivas fogadasa

Nyomja meg egyszer (J/B)

Hivas befejezése/elutasitésa

Nyomja meg kétszer (J/B)

Hivéas elutasitasa

Tartsa nyomva 2 mésodpercig (J/B)

Moné izemmaéd

Lejatszas/megallitas

Hivas befejezése/elutasitésa

Nyomja meg kétszer

Hangerd novelése

Hivas fogadasa

Nyomja meg egyszer

Hivas elutasitasa

Siri vagy egyéb hangsegédszoftver
aktivalasa

Tartsa nyomva 2 méasodpercig
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Soundcore App

A felhasznaloi felllet testreszabasahoz (pl. a hangerd éllitdsdhoz, a lejatszas
vezérléséhez, Siri aktivalasdhoz), az EQ beéllitdséhoz, az ANC-mddok kozaotti
véltashoz, a firmware frissitéséhez és tovabbi informéaciok megtekintéséhez téltse
le a Soundcore alkalmazast.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore }’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

. ?q e
soundcore ..
# Eouskoer

Visszaallitas

e El&fordulhat, hogy vissza kell allitani a fulhallgatét, ha problémékat észlel a
csatlakoztatdsaval vagy a mikddésével kapcsolatban.

1. Helyezze a flilhallgatdkat a toltStokba, és hagyja nyitva a tokot.

2. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a tok gombijat 10 masodpercig, amig a LED-
es jelz&fény a toltStokon haromszor fel nem villan pirosan. Ez azt jelzi, hogy

a visszaallitas sikeres volt, és a fulhallgaté mindkét oldala norméal médon
csatlakoztathato.
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Miiszaki adatok

[=] A mdszaki adatokat elézetes értesités nélkiil médosithatjuk.

Bemenet

Névleges kimeneti teljesitmény
Akkukapacitas

Toltési id6

Lejatszasi idd

(a hangerétdl és a tartalomtdl figgéen)
Hangszoéroatmérd

Frekvenciaatvitel

Impendencia

Vizéllésagi szint (fulhallgatdk)
Bluetooth-verzié

Bluetooth-tartomany

5V=05A
5 mW (1% THD mellett)

55 mAh x 2 (a filhallgaté két oldala);
500 mAh (toltétok)

2 6ra

Maximum 9 éra
(Osszesen 36 6ra a toltStokkal)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft
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Ricarica

=

e Asciugare completamente gli auricolari e la porta USB prima della ricarica.

e Utilizzare un cavo di ricarica USB-C e un caricabatterie USB-C certificati per
evitare danni.

e || primo utilizzo deve essere preceduto da una ricarica completa di auricolari e
custodia di ricarica.

1. Riponi gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudila.

2. Collegare la custodia di ricarica all'alimentatore utilizzando un cavo di ricarica USB-C.
—> L'indicatore LED sulla custodia di ricarica indica lo stato di carica.

Utillizzo

1. Scegli i copriauricolari che si adattano meglio alle tue orecchie.

2. Inserisci gli auricolari nel canale interno delle orecchie e gira delicatamente fino
a trovare la posizione pit comoda e sicura.

e  Gliauricolari sono dotati di 3 paia di copriauricolari, il modello di taglia media
é preinstallato.
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Accensione/Spegnimento

e Aprire la custodia di ricarica, gli auricolari si accenderanno automaticamente.

e Per spegnere, metti gli auricolari all'interno della custodia di ricarica e chiudila.

e Gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente dopo 10 minuti se non viene
collegato nessun dispositivo.

e Per accendere manualmente, tieni premuto il pulsante multifunzione su
entrambi gli auricolari per 3 secondi.

Abbinamento Bluetooth

1. Apri la custodia di ricarica, gli auricolari entreranno automaticamente in
modalita di associazione Bluetooth.

e L'indicatore LED sulla custodia di ricarica lampeggera in bianco.

2. Seleziona "Soundcore Note 3i” nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth per
collegarli.

e Una volta effettuata correttamente la connessione, I'indicatore LED sulla
custodia di ricarica si spegnera.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

——PARING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Associazione con un altro dispositivo: collocare gli auricolari nella custodia
di ricarica e lasciarla aperta. Per entrare in modalita di accoppiamento, tieni
premuto il pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica per 3 secondi fino a quando
I'indicatore LED sulla custodia di ricarica lampeggia di bianco.

e Ogni volta che si accendono gli auricolari Soundcore, questi ultimi si
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collegheranno automaticamente all’'ultimo dispositivo collegato correttamente,
se disponibile all'interno della portata Bluetooth.

e Modalita mono: dopo la corretta connessione al Bluetooth, & possibile
utilizzare uno dei due auricolari solo riponendo l'altro nella custodia di ricarica.

e Quando accesi e collegati, se uno degli auricolari & scarico e spento, sara

possibile continuare a utilizzare l'altro.

* Quando effettui una chiamata, inserisci uno degli auricolari nella custodia di

ricarica e il microfono nell'altro auricolare verra attivato.

Comandi

&

Riproduzione/Pausa

Premere due volte (D)

Brano successivo

Premere due volte (S)

Aumento del volume

Premi una volta (D)

Riduzione del volume

Premi una volta (S)

ANC

Tieni premuto per 2 secondi (D/S)

&

Risposta chiamata

Premi una volta (5/D)

Termina/rifiuta una chiamata

Premi due volte (D/S)

Rifiuta chiamata

Tieni premuto per 2 secondi (D/S)

Modalitd mono

Riproduzione/Pausa

Premere due volte

Termina/rifiuta una chiamata

Aumento del volume

Risposta chiamata

Premere una volta

Rifiuta chiamata

vocale

Attivare Siri o altro software di assistenza|Tenere premuto per 2 secondi
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App Soundcore

Scarica I'app Soundcore per personalizzare l'interfaccia utente (ad esempio,
regolare il volume, controllare la riproduzione, attivare Siri), regolare I'EQ,
cambiare modalita ANC, aggiornare il firmware ed esplorare altro.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore *® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

soundcore

Reset
[ ]

Potrebbe essere necessario ripristinare gli auricolari qualora si riscontrino
problemi di connettivita o di funzionamento.

1. Metti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e tieni aperta la custodia.

2. Tieni premuto il pulsante sulla custodia per 10 secondi finché l'indicatore
LED sulla custodia di ricarica lampeggia rapidamente in rosso 3 volte. Sara la
conferma che il reset & avvenuto correttamente e gli auricolari possono essere
collegati normalmente.
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Specifiche

[=] Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.

Ingresso

Potenza nominale in uscita
Capacita della batteria

Durata della ricarica

Riproduzione
(varia a seconda del livello di volume e
del contenuto)

Dimensioni driver

Risposta in frequenza

Impedenza

Livello di impermeabilita (auricolari)
Versione Bluetooth

Raggio Bluetooth

S5V=05A
5mW (@ 1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (auricolari);
500 mAh (custodia di ricarica)

2 ore

Finoa 9 ore
(Totale 36 ore con la custodia di ricarica)

10 mm x 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10m
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Opladen
=]

e Droog de oordopjes en de USB-poort voor het opladen volledig af.

e Gebruik een gecertificeerde USB-C-oplaadkabel en oplader om eventuele
schade te voorkomen.

e Laad zowel de oordopjes als de oplaadcase volledig op voordat u ze voor het
eerst gebruikt.

1. Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en sluit het doosje.

2. Sluit het oplaaddoosje aan op de voeding met een USB-C-oplaadkabel.
— De indicatieled op het oplaaddoosje geeft de oplaadstatus aan.

Dragen

1. Kies de oorkussentjes die het best in uw oren passen.

2. Plaats de oordopjes in uw gehoorkanaal en draai ze voorzichtig totdat ze zo
comfortabel en goed mogelijk zitten.

o (2]

® © O, &
® ©® ©

S M L

e Uw oordopjes worden geleverd met drie paar oorkussentjes, waarvan de
oorkussentjes in de maat medium vooraf zijn geinstalleerd.
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In-/uitschakelen

e Open de oplaadcase, de oordopjes schakelen automatisch in.

e Als u de oordopjes wilt uitschakelen, plaatst u ze in het oplaaddoosje en sluit
u het doosje.

e Als er geen apparaat is verbonden, worden de oordopjes na tien minuten
automatisch uitgeschakeld.

e Om ze handmatig in te schakelen, houdt u de multifunctionele knop op beide
oordopjes drie seconden ingedrukt.

Koppelen via bluetooth

1. Als u het oplaaddoosje opent, wordt automatisch de Bluetooth-
koppelingsmodus ingeschakeld.

e De indicatieled op het oplaaddoosje knippert wit.

2. Selecteer "Soundcore Note 3i" in de Bluetooth-lijst op uw apparaat om
verbinding te maken.

e Als de oordopjes zijn gekoppeld, gaat de indicatieled op het oplaaddoosje
uit.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

——PARING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Koppelen met een ander apparaat: Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje
en laat het doosje openstaan. Om de koppelingsmodus te starten, houdt u de
knop op het oplaaddoosje drie seconden ingedrukt tot de indicatieled op het
doosje wit knippert.
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e Telkens wanneer u uw Soundcore-oordopjes inschakelen, maken ze
automatisch verbinding met het laatste apparaat waarmee succesvol
verbinding is gemaakt, indien dit apparaat beschikbaar is binnen het
Bluetooth-bereik.

e  Monomodus: wanneer de oordopjes zijn verbonden met Bluetooth kunt u een
van beide oordopjes afzonderlijk gebruiken door het andere oordopje in de
oplaadcase te plaatsen.

e Als de oordopjes zijn ingeschakeld en verbonden en de batterij van een
van beide oordopjes leeg is en het oordopje uitschakelt, kunt u het andere
oordopje blijven gebruiken.

e Plaats tijdens een gesprek een van beide oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje om
de microfoon in het andere oordopje in te schakelen.

Bedieningselementen

9
Afspelen/pauzeren Druk twee keer (R)
Volgend nummer Druk twee keer (L)
Volume omhoog Druk één keer (R)
Volume omlaag Druk één keer (L)
Actieve ruisonderdrukking Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt (R/L)
¢
Een oproep beantwoorden Druk één keer (R/L)
Een gesprek beéindigen Druk twee keer (R/L)
Oproep weigeren Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt (R/L)
Monomodus
Afspelen/pauzeren
Druk twee keer
Een gesprek beéindigen
Volume omhoog
Druk één keer
Een oproep beantwoorden
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Oproep weigeren

Siri of andere spraakbesturingssoftware Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

activeren

Soundcore-app

Download de Soundcore-app om de gebruikersinterface aan te passen (bv.
volume aanpassen, afspelen regelen, Siri activeren), de equalizer aan te passen, te
schakelen tussen ANC-modi, firmware bij te werken en meer te ontdekken.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore m }’ Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc of Apple Inc

soundcore

RESETTEN

e Als zich verbindings- of functieproblemen voordoen, moet u de oordopjes
mogelijk resetten.

1. Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en laat het doosje openstaan.

2. Houd de knop op het doosje tien seconden ingedrukt, tot de indicatieled drie
keer snel rood knippert. Dit bevestigt dat het resetten is voltooid en dat uw
oordopjes normaal kunnen worden verbonden.
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Specificaties

[=] Specificaties kunnen zonder kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Ingang

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen
Batterijcapaciteit

Oplaadtijd

Afspeeltijd
(afhankelijk van volume en materiaal
dat wordt afgespeeld)

Drivergrootte

Frequentierespons

Impedantie

Waterdichtheidsniveau (oordopjes)
Bluetooth-versie

Bluetooth-bereik

SV=05A
5mW (@1% THD)

2 x 55 mAh (oordopjes);
500 mAh (oplaaddoosje)

2 uur

Maximaal 9 uur
(in totaal 36 uur met het oplaaddoosje)

2x10 mm

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m / 33 voet
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LADE
=

e Toerk ereproppene og USB-porten godt for lading.
e Bruk en sertifisert USB-C-ladekabel og lader for & hindre skader.

e lad opp begge sreproppene og ladeenheten far du bruker dem for farste
gang.

1. Legg erepluggene i ladeetuiet og lukk det.

2. Koble ladeetuiet til stramforsyningen med en USB-C-ladekabel.

—> LED-indikatoren pa ladeetuiet viser ladestatusen.

o N
14 - 7“\ ,,,,, -
g °
| | L=
/ N = //’
, =
e Swe
— —c

Bruk

1. Velg tuppene som passer best til grene dine.

2. Sett greproppene inn i erekanalen, og vri forsiktig til de sitter godt og
komfortabelt.

o (2]

e © ©
® ©® ©

e Jreproppene leveres med tre sett med gretupper der flere med middels
storrelse er forhandsmontert.
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Sla pa/av

e Jreproppene slas pa automatisk nar ladeenheten apnes.

e Plasser greproppene i ladeetuiet, og lukk igjen for & sla av.

OFF (2]
N
F 3
‘:\ |
N =

e  Jreproppene slas av automatisk etter 10 sekunder hvis det ikke er en enhet
tilkoblet.

e Hvis du vil sld pa greproppene manuelt, kan du trykke og holde inne
flerfunksjonsknappen péa begge esreproppene i 3 sekunder.

Bluetooth-paring

1. @reproppene gar automatisk inn i Bluetooth-paringsmodus nar ladeetuiet
apnes.

e LED-indikatoren pa ladeetuiet blinker hvitt.
2.Velg «Soundcore Note 3i» pa enhetens Bluetooth-liste for & koble til.
e Hvis tilkoblingen var vellykket, vil LED-indikatoren pa ladeetuiet slukkes.

0]

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

PAIRING %%
CONNECTED 0—e

e Pare med en annen enhet: Plasser greproppene i ladeetuiet, og hold enheten
apen. For & apne paringsmodus trykker du pa og holder inne knappen pa
etuiet i 3 sekunder inntil LED-indikatorene pa ladeetuiet blinker hvitt.

e Hver gang du slar pa Soundcore-greproppene, vil de automatisk koble til den
siste enheten de var tilkoblet hvis den er innenfor Bluetooth-dekningsomradet.

e  Monomodus: Nar Bluetooth er tilkoblet, kan du bruke den ene eller andre
greproppene ved a plassere den andre i ladeenheten.
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e Nar slatt pa og tilkoblet, hvis én av ereproppen er utladet og slatt av, kan du

fortsatt bruke den andre proppen.

e Nar du snakker i telefonen, kan du legge én av esreproppene i ladeetuiet, sa

aktiveres mikrofonen i den andre.

Kontroller

&

Spill av / pause

Trykk to ganger (H)

Neste spor Trykk to ganger (V)

Volum opp Trykk én gang (H)

Volum ned Trykk én gang (V)

ANC Hold inne i 2 sekunder (H/V)

%

Svar pa et anrop

Trykk én gang (H/V)

Auvslutt et anrop

Trykk to ganger (H/V)

Avvis anrop

Hold inne i 2 sekunder (H/V)

Monomodus

Spill av / pause

Avslutt et anrop

Trykk to ganger

Volum opp

Svar pa et anrop

Trykk én gang

Avvis anrop

Aktivere Siri eller en annen programvare

for talekontroll

Trykk pa og hold nede i 2 sekunder
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Soundcore-app

Last ned Soundcore-appen for & tilpasse brukergrensesnittet (f.eks. justere volum,
kontrollere avspilling, aktivere Siri), justere EQ, bytte ANC-modus, oppdatere

fastvare og utforske mer.
GETITON /2 Download on the
» Google Play Jll @ App Store

Soundcore m

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc of Apple Inc
14 -
ot
o e
§ ok
Note 3i Firmware Update

pfe

soundcore

Tilbakestill

e Hvis det oppstar problemer med tilkoblinger eller funksjoner, ma du kanskje

tilbakestille greproppene.
1. Plasser greproppene i ladeetuiet, og hold etuiet dpent.

2. Trykk og hold inne knappen pa etuiet i 10 sekunder til LED-indikatoren pa
ladeetuiet blinker redt 3 ganger. Dette bekrefter at tilbakestillingen var
vellykket, og ereproppene kan na kobles til pa vanlig mate.
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Spesifikasjoner

[=] Spesifikasjonene kan endres uten varsel.

Inngangsspenning

Nominell utgangseffekt
Batterikapasitet

Ladetid

Avspillingstid
(varierer etter volumniva og innhold)

Driver storrelse
Frekvensrespons
Impedans

Vanntett niva (srepropper)
Bluetooth-versjon

Bluetooth-dekningsomrade

5V=05A
5 mW (ved 1 % THD)

55 mAh x 2 (grepropper),
500 mAh (ladeetui)

2 timer

Opptil 9 timer
(totalt 36 timer med ladeetuiet)

10 mm x 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m
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kadowanie

=

e Przed tadowaniem doktadnie wyczys¢ stuchawki douszne i port USB.

e Aby unikng¢ uszkodzen, korzystaj z certyfikowanego kabla do tadowania
USB-C i tadowarki.

e Przed pierwszym uzyciem w petni nataduj obie stuchawki i etui tadujace.
1. Umiesc¢ stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym i je zamknij.

2. Podtacz etui tadujgce do zasilacza kablem USB-C do tadowania.
— Kontrolka LED na etui tadujgcym wskazuje status tadowania.

o N
' o
g .
| I
/ N == |
N S IR >

Zaktadanie

1. Wybierz koncéwki najlepiej pasujgce to Twoich uszu.

2. Wtéz stuchawki douszne do uszu i obracaj nimi powoli, aby znalez¢
najwygodniejsze i najbardziej stabilne potozenie.

e Do Twoich stuchawek dousznych dotgczono 3 pary koncéwek. Fabrycznie
zatozone sg nasadki w $rednim rozmiarze.
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Witaczanie i wytaczanie

e Otworz etui tadujagce, stuchawki automatycznie sie wtgcza.

e Aby wytgczyé zasilanie, umies$é stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym i je

zamknij.
(2]
N
- R
| |
=

e Po wyjeciu z etui stuchawki wytacza sie automatycznie po okoto 10 minutach,
jesli w tym czasie nie potgcza sie z zadnym urzadzeniem.

e Aby recznie wiaczy¢ zasilanie, nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk wielofunkcyjny na
obu stuchawkach przez 3 sekundy.

Parowanie Bluetooth

1. Otwérz etui tadujace, a stuchawki automatycznie przejda w tryb parowania
Bluetooth.

e Wskaznik LED na etui tadujgcym bedzie migaé na biato.

2. Aby nawigzad potaczenie, wybierz opcje ,Soundcore Note 3i” na liscie Bluetooth
w swoim urzadzeniu.

e Po udanym potgczeniu wskaznik LED na etui tadujgcym przestanie sie swiecic.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

~PARING 3%
CONNECTED 0—e

e Parowanie z innym urzadzeniem: Umies¢ stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym
i pozostaw je otwarte. Aby przetaczyé w tryb parowania, naci$nij i przytrzymaj
przycisk na etui przez 3 sekundy, do czasu az kontrolka LED na etui tadujgcym
zacznie pulsowac biatym $wiattem.

e Kazde wigczenie stuchawek dousznych Soundcore powoduje automatyczne
potgczenie z urzadzeniem, z ktérym ostatnio nawigzano pomyslnie potaczenie,
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pod warunkiem, ze znajduje sie ono w zasiegu Bluetooth.

e Tryb mono: Po podtaczeniu przez Bluetooth mozna korzystac tylko z jednej ze
stuchawek dousznych, wktadajgc druga z powrotem do etui tadujgcego.

e Jezeli po wtaczeniu zasilania i nawigzaniu potfaczenia jedna ze stuchawek
roztaduje sie i wytgczy, mozesz kontynuowaé korzystanie z drugiej stuchawki.

e Podczas rozmowy telefonicznej umies¢ jedng ze stuchawek w etui tadujacym.
Nastgpi wtgczenie mikrofonu znajdujgcego sie w drugiej stuchawce.

Sterowanie

&

Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie

Nacis$nij dwukrotnie (P).

Nastepny utwor

Nacisnij dwukrotnie (L).

Zwiekszenie gtosnosci

Nacisnij raz (P)

Zmniejszenie gtosnosci

Nacisnij raz (L)

ANC

Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 s (P/L)

&

Odbieranie potaczenia

Nacisnij raz (P/L)

Zakonczenie potaczenia

Nacis$nij dwukrotnie (P/L)

Odrzucanie potaczenia

Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 s (P/L)

Tryb mono

Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie

Zakonczenie potaczenia

Nacisnij dwukrotnie

Zwigkszenie gtosnosci

Odbieranie potaczenia

Nacisnij raz

Odrzucanie potaczenia

Wiaczanie Siri lub innego asystenta
gtosowego

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy

PL 63




Aplikacja Soundcore

Pobierz aplikacje Soundcore, aby dostosowad interfejs uzytkownika (np. regulowac
gtosnosé, sterowac odtwarzaniem, aktywowac Siri), korektor, przetgczac tryby ANC,
aktualizowac oprogramowanie uktadowe i poznawac inne funkcje.

GETITON /2 Download on the
Soundcore m ® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc.

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of Apple Inc.

4 o

o e

ot
Note 3i Firmware Update

pfe

soundcore

Resetowanie

e W przypadku probleméw z tacznoscia lub dziataniem stuchawek dousznych

konieczne moze by¢ ich zresetowanie.
1. Umiesc¢ stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym i pozostaw je otwarte.

2. Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk na etui przez 10 sekund, az wskaznik LED na
etui tadujgcym zamiga 3 razy na czerwono. Jest to potwierdzenie udanego
resetowania i mozliwosci nawigzania potgczenia ze stuchawkami dousznymi.
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Dane techniczne

[=] Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia.

Wejscie
Znamionowa moc wyjsciowa

Pojemnosé akumulatora

Czas tadowania

Czas odtwarzania
(rézni sie w zaleznosci od poziomu
gtosnosci i tresci)

Rozmiar przetwornika
Charakterystyka czestotliwosciowa
Impedancja

Klasa wodoszczelnosci
(stuchawki douszne)

Wersja Bluetooth

Zasieg Bluetooth

5V=05A
5 mW (@1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (stuchawki douszne);
500 mAh (etui tadujace)

2 godz.

Do 9 godzin dziatania.
(kacznie 36 godz. z etui tadujacym)

10 mm x 2
Od 20 Hz do 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2
10m/33ft
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Carregamento

=]

® Seque totalmente os auriculares e a porta USB antes do carregamento.

e Utilize um cabo de carregamento por USB-C e um carregador certificados
para prevenir danos.

e Carregue totalmente os dois auriculares e a caixa de carregamento antes da
primeira utilizagéo.

1. Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a.

2. Ligue a caixa de carregamento a fonte de alimentacéo através de um cabo de

carregamento USB-C.
—> O indicador LED da caixa de carregamento indica o estado do carregamento.

Utilizacao
1. Escolha as borrachas para auriculares que melhor se adaptam a si.

2. Insira os auriculares no canal interno dos ouvidos e rode-os ligeiramente até
encontrar a posicdo mais confortavel e segura.

e Os auriculares sdo fornecidos com 3 pares de borrachas, entre os quais, os de
tamanho médio estdo instalados.
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Ligar/desligar

e Abra a caixa de carregamento, os auriculares ligam-se automaticamente.

e Para desligar os auriculares, coloque-os na caixa de carregamento e feche-a.

e Os auriculares desligam-se automaticamente apds 10 minutos se n&o ligar
nenhum dispositivo.

e Para os ligar manualmente, prima sem soltar o botdo multifungdes nos
auriculares durante 3 segundos.

Emparelhamento Bluetooth

1. Abra a caixa de carregamento. Os auriculares ativam automaticamente o modo
de emparelhamento por Bluetooth.

e O indicador LED na caixa de carregamento piscaré a branco.
2. Selecione "Soundcore Note 3i" na lista Bluetooth do dispositivo para efetuar a
ligagdo.

e Quando efetuar a ligagdo com éxito, o indicador LED na caixa de
carregamento desliga-se.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Note 3i

————PARING %%
CONNECTED 0—e

e Emparelhar com outro dispositivo: coloque os auriculares na caixa de
carregamento e deixe-a aberta. Para ativar o modo de emparelhamento,
prima sem soltar o botdo na caixa de carregamento durante 3 segundos até o
respetivo indicador LED piscar a branco.

e Sempre que ligar os seus auriculares Soundcore, irdo ligar-se automaticamente

PT 67



ao dispositivo ligado anteriormente, se este estiver disponivel dentro do
alcance do Bluetooth.

e Modo mono: Quando o Bluetooth esté ligado, pode utilizar apenas um dos
auriculares colocando o outro na caixa de carregamento e fechando-a de seguida.

e Quando ativados e ligados, se um dos auriculares ficar sem bateria e se
desligar, pode continuar a utilizar o outro.

e Durante uma chamada, coloque um dos auriculares na caixa de carregamento

e o microfone do outro auricular sera ativado.

Controlos

&

Reproduzir/Pausar

Premir duas vezes (D)

Proxima faixa

Premir duas vezes (E)

Aumentar volume

Prima uma vez (D)

Diminuir volume

Prima uma vez (E)

ANC

Prima sem soltar durante 2 segundos (D/E)

%

Atender uma chamada

Prima uma vez (D)

Terminar uma chamada

Prima duas vezes (D/E)

Rejeitar uma chamada

Prima sem soltar durante 2 segundos (D/E)

Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar

Terminar uma chamada

Premir duas vezes

Aumentar volume

Atender uma chamada

premir uma vez

Rejeitar uma chamada

Ative a Siri ou outro software de
assisténcia por voz

Mantenha premido durante 2 segundos
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Aplicacao Soundcore

Transfira a aplicagdo Soundcore para personalizar a interface de utilizador (por
exemplo, ajustar o volume, controlar a reproducédo, ativar a Siri), ajustar o EQ,
mudar os modos ANC, atualizar o firmware e explorar mais funcionalidades.

GET ITON # Download on the
Soundcore ® GooglePlay |l @ App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of AppleInc.

soundcore . B

soundcore

Repor

e Podera ter de repor os auriculares se ocorrerem problemas de ligacdo ou de
funcionamento.

1. Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e deixe-a aberta.

2. Prima sem soltar o botdo na caixa durante 10 segundos até o respetivo
indicador LED piscar 3 vezes a vermelho. Isto confirma que a reposicéo foi
efetuada com éxito e os auriculares podem ser ligados normalmente.

® =
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Especificacoes

[=] As especificacbes estao sujeitas a alteracdo sem aviso prévio.

Entrada

Poténcia de saida nominal
Capacidade da bateria

Tempo de carregamento

Tempo de reproducgdo
(Varia consoante o nivel do volume e o
conteldo)

Tamanho do driver

Resposta de frequéncia

Impedéancia

Nivel de resisténcia a agua (Auriculares)
Versao do Bluetooth

Alcance do Bluetooth

5V=05A
5mW (a 1% de THD)

55 mAh x 2 (auriculares);
500 mAh (caixa de carregamento)

2 horas

até 9 horas
(total de 36 horas com a caixa de
carregamento)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 pés
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Carregando

=

e Seque totalmente os fones de ouvido e a porta USB antes de carregar.
e Use um carregador e um cabo de carregamento USB-C certificados para evitar danos.

e Carregue completamente ambos os fones e a capa carregadora antes de usar
pela primeira vez.

1. Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e feche-o.

2. Conecte o estojo de carregamento a fonte de alimentagdo usando um cabo de
carregamento USB-C.

— O LED indicador no estojo de carregamento mostra o status do carregamento.

Como usar

1. Escolha os EarTips mais adequados para seu ouvido.

2. Insira os fones de ouvido no canal interno do ouvido e gire-os com cuidado até
encontrar a posicdo mais confortavel e segura.

e Seus fones de ouvido vém com 3 pares de EarTips, e as de tamanho médio
estdo pré-instaladas.
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Ligando/desligando

e Abra a capa carregadora e os fones de ouvido serdo carregados automaticamente.

e Paradesligar, coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo de carregamento e feche o estojo.

9 B —
RN
a 3
| |
\\\ = ’

e Os fones de ouvido desligardo automaticamente apds 10 minutos se nenhum
dispositivo estiver conectado.

e Para ligar manualmente, mantenha pressionado o botdo multifuncional em
ambos os fones de ouvido por 3 segundos.

Pareamento Bluetooth

1. Abra o estojo carregador. Os fones de ouvido entrardo automaticamente no
modo de pareamento Bluetooth..

e O indicador LED no estojo de carregamento piscard uma luz branca.

2. Selecione “Soundcore Note 3i" na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo para se
conectar.

e Quando conectar, o indicador LED no estojo de carregamento vai apagar.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
e Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Pareando com outro dispositivo: Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo
de carregamento e deixe-o aberto. Para entrar no modo de pareamento,
pressione o botdo no estojo carregador e mantenha-o pressionado por 3
segundos até que os 3 LEDs indicadores pisquem em branco.

e Toda vez que vocé ligar seus fones de ouvido Soundcore, eles se conectardo ao
ultimo dispositivo conectado, caso esteja disponivel dentro do alcance do Bluetooth.
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e Modo mono: Quando o Bluetooth for conectado, vocé pode usar qualquer
um dos fones de ouvido apenas colocando o outro no estojo carregador.

e Quando ativados e ligados, se um dos auriculares ficar sem bateria e se
desligar, pode continuar a utilizar o outro.

e Quando estiver em uma chamada, coloque um dos fones de ouvido no estojo
de carregamento e o microfone no outro fone de ouvido serd ativado.

Controles
Ja
Reproduzir/Pausar Pressione duas vezes (D)
Proxima faixa Pressione duas vezes (E)
Aumentar o volume Pressione uma vez (R)
Abaixar o volume Pressione uma vez (L)
ANC Pressione e mantenha pressionado por
2 segundos (D/E)
S
Atender uma chamada Pressione uma vez (D/E)
Encerrar uma chamada Pressione duas vezes (D/E)
. Pressione e mantenha pressionado por
Rejeitar chamada 2 segundos (D/E)

Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar

Pressione duas vezes
Encerrar uma chamada

Aumentar o volume

Pressione uma vez
Atender uma chamada

Rejeitar chamada

Ativar a Siri ou outro software de Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos
assistente por voz
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Aplicativo Soundcore

Baixe o aplicativo Soundcore para personalizar a interface do usuério (por
exemplo, ajustar o volume, controlar a reproducédo, ativar a Siri), ajustar o EQ,
alternar os modos ANC, atualizar o firmware e explorar mais.

GET ITON # Download on the
Soundcore ® GooglePlay |l @ App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of AppleInc.

soundcore . B

soundcore

Reiniciar

e Talvez seja necessério reiniciar os fones de ouvido em caso de problemas de
conectividade ou funcionamento.

1. Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo de carregamento e mantenha o estojo aberto.

2. Pressione e segure o botdo no estojo por 10 segundos até que o LED indicador
no case de carregamento pisque uma luz vermelha 3 vezes. Isso confirma que a

reinicializagdo foi concluida e que seus fones de ouvido podem ser conectados
normalmente.
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Especificacoes

[=] As especificacbes estio sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada

Poténcia de saida nominal
Capacidade da bateria

Tempo de carregamento

Tempo de reprodugdo
(varia de acordo com o volume e o
conteldo)

Tamanho do driver
Resposta de frequéncia
Impedancia

Nivel de resisténcia a agua
(fones de ouvido)

Versdo do Bluetooth

Alcance do Bluetooth

5V=05A
5mW (a 1% THD)

55 mAh x 2 (fones de ouvido);
500 mAh (estojo de carregamento)

2 hora

Até 9 horas
(Total de 36 horas com o estojo carregador)

10 mmx 2
20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2
10 m/ 33 pés
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3apsaaka

=

e [loAHOCTbIO BbicyWwnTe HayLwHWKK 1 nopT USB nepea sapaaskon.

e Bo msberkaHure Kakmux-Anbo NoBPEXAEHWI NCMOAB3YITE CEPTUOULMPOBAHHDIN
3apAAHbBIN Kabeab 1 3apaaHoe ycTpoincteo USB-C.

e [loAHOCTbIO 3apAaMTe 0ba HaylWHMKa 1 3apAAHbIA QYTAAP Nepea NepsbiM
NCMOAb30OBaHMNEM.

1. TloMecTuTe HayLWHWKK B 3apsAHbI YTAAP 1 3aKpoiiTe ero.

2. MoaxatounTe 3apasHbin GyTASP K MCTOYHWKY NUTaHua 3apsaaHbiM Kabeaem USB-C.
—> CBETOANOAHBIV MHAMKATOP Ha 3apAAHOM bYTAAPE yKasbiBaeT Ha COCTOAHME 3aPAAKMN.

HoweHue

1. Bb|6ep|/|Te AyHlle BCero noaxoaawme BaM HaCapAKM Ha HaYLLHUKN.

2. BcTaBbTe HayLWHWMKK B YLWIHOM KaHaA M akKKypaTHO MOBOpavyMBamnTe MX, MOKa He
HaaeTe Hanbonee yaAOBHOE 1 HapaeKHOe NMOAOXKEHME.

o (2]

© ® ©
® @ ©

o K HaylWwHWKaM NpuaaraeTca TPU Napbl HAaCaAOK PasHbix pasMepos. VIzHavaAbHO
YCTaHOBAEHbl HaCaAKM CpeAHero pasmepa.
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BkAloueHue/BbIKAIOUEHUE

e OtkpoWTe 3apAAHbIA GYTAAP, HAYLUHWKN aBTOMAaTUYECKIN BKAIOYATCA.

e YTO6bl BHIKAIOUNTD HAYLLIHWKK, MOMECTUTE 1X B 3aPAAHbBIV QYTAAP U 3aKPOITE ero.

OFF

e  HaywHKKK aBTOMaTMYeCKN BbikatodaTca Yepes 10 MUHYT, ecan He ByaeT
NMOAKAIOHEHO YCTPOWCTBO.

®  YTOObl BKAIOYUTb MUTAHME BPYUHYIO, HAXKMUTE N YyAEP>KMBaNTE
MHOTOQYHKLIMOHAABHYIO KHOMKY Ha 0OB0MX HaYLLIHWKaX B TeYEHUE 3 CEKYHA,

ConpsxxeHue Bluetooth

1. OTkpoWTe 3apAaHbIA GYTASP. ABTOMATUYECKU BKAIOYUTCS PEXKUM COMPANKEHUH
HaywHukoBs no Bluetooth.

e CBETOAMOAHBIV MHAMKATOP Ha 3apAAHOM dyTAsipe ByAeT Muratb GeAbIM.

2. Boibepute "Soundcore Note 3i" B8 cnucke noakatouernuit Bluetooth ceoero
YCTPOWCTBA, YTOObI YCTAaHOBUTb COEAMHEHME.

e [locAe MOAKAOHEHMA CBETOAMOAHbIV MHAMKATOP 3apAAHOTO dyTAApPa NnoracHeT.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Note 3i

PAIRING %
CONNECTED O — o

e ConpsaeHue C APYrMM yCTPONCTBOM: NMOMECTUTE HaYLIHUKW B 3apAAHbIN GyTAAD
M OCTaBbTe €ro OTKPbLITbIM. YTOObI BKAIOHUTb PEXUM COMPAXKEHUA, HaXKMUTe
KHOMKY Ha GYTAAPE U yAEP KMBATE €€ B TeHeHre 3 CEKYHA, NMOKa CBETOANOAHDIN
NHAMKATOP Ha 3apAAHOM GyTAAPE HEe HaYHET MUraTb HEAbIM CBETOM.

e [lpu Ka’KAOM BKAKOYEHUU HayWwHWKK Soundcore ByayT aBTOMaTUYECKN
MOAKAIOHATLCA K MOCAGAHEMY YCTELIHO NMOAKAIOYEHHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B 30HE
Aevicteua Bluetooth.
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e MoHoboHndecknn pexum: Koraa ycraHosaeHo Bluetooth-coeanHerne, bl
MO»KeTe MCMOAb30BaTb AtOOOM M3 HaYLUHNMKOB, Pa3MeCTUB APYrON HayLUHWK B

3apAsHOM dyTAApeE.

b KOI',A,a HaYyWHNKWN BKAKOYEHblI M MOAKAKOYEHbI, 1 OAVH N3 HUX Pa3pasnNACA U
OTKAKOYUACA, Bbl MOXKETe NMPOAOAXKAaTb NCMOAb30OBaTb BTOpOVI HayLWHWK.

® BO BpeMA 3BOHKA NMOMECTUTE OAMH M3 HAYLWHWKOB B 3apAAHBIN GYyTAAP, M

MWKPOQOH Ha APYrOM HayLLHMKe ByAeT akTUBUPOBaH.

DAeMeHTbl ynpaBAeHUA

&

BocnpownseseaeHne / naysa

Haxxmute asarxabi (1)

CheaytolLlad KOMMoO3nLMA

Haxkmute Tpmxabl (A)

YBeAnyeHue MPOMKOCTU

Ha>kmute oamH pas (M)

YMeHbLUeHWe rpoMKOCTH

Haxxmute oamH pas (/)

AKTuBHOE LwyMmonoaaBAEHNE!

HaxkmuTe n yaep>kusaiite 8 TedyeHne 2
cekyHa (M uam A)

&

MNMPWUHATL BbI3OB

Ha>kmute oamH pas (MM uan A)

3aBepLueHV|e BbI3OBa

Haxxmute asakabl (M van A)

OTKAOHUTDL BbI3OB

Ha>kmute n yaeprknBante B Te4eHmne 2
cekyHa (M nan A)

MoHodpoHuYeckun pexmm

Bocnpouseeaerue / nayza

3aBepLueHV|e Bbl30OBa

Ha>xxMute aABa»<kApl

YBeAnyeHmne rpoMKoCTu

MPWHATL BbI3OB

Haxxmute oanH pas

OTKAOHUTL BbI3OB

AkTuBauma Siri uan papyroro MO
FOAOCOBOIO NMOMOLLHMKA

Haxxmute n yaepkmnBamnTe 2 cCeKyHAb
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MpuaoxxeHmne Soundcore

3arpysuTe npuaoxeHune Soundcore, 4Tobbl NEPCOHAAM3NPOBaTbL
MOAb30BATEAbCKUWI MHTEPPENC (HanpuUMep, PeryAMpoBaTb IPOMKOCTb, YNPaBAATb
BOCMPOU3BEAEHNEM, aKTUBUPOBATb Siri), HACTPOUTbL 3KBaAaM3ep, MEPEKAIOUYNTD
PEeXMNMbl aKTMBHOTO LLIYMOMOAABAEHWA, OOHOBUTL MPOLMBKY N O3HAKOMUTLCA C

ApyrnmMmu d)yHKLI,VlFIMVI.
GETITON # Download on the
» Google Play [l @ App Store

‘ Soundcore m
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks

trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

’ q o
soundcore =

soundcore

Cé6poc

L4 I'Ipm BO3HNKHOBEHWUA r|p06/\eM C NOAKAKOHEHNEM AN C Cl)yHKLI,I/IFIMI/I MOXXeT
noTpeboBaTbCA Nepe3arpysKka HayLIHUKOB.

1. MoMecTuTe HayWHWKN B 3apAAHBIA GYTASP U OCTaBbTE €ro OTKPLITHIM.

2. Haxxmute 1 yaep»xuBanTe KHOMKY Ha ¢yTaape B TevyeHne 10 cekyHa, noka
CBETOAMOAHBIV MHAMKATOP He MUTrHeT 3 pasa KpacHbIM CBETOM. DTO O3Ha4aerT,
YTO COPOC BbIMOAHEH N HAYLUHUKM MOXHO MOAKAIOYNTD OBbIYHBIM 0OpPa3oM.
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TexHUYecKMe xapaKTepUCTUKU

[=] TexHuueckme xapakTepUCTUKIN MOTYT BbiTb M3MeHeHbl 6e3 NPeABaPUTEALHOO
YBEAOMAEHUA.

Bxoa, 5B=05A

5 mMBT
(KO2PPUUMEHT HEANMHEHbIX
nckarkeHnm 1%)

HoMuHaabHasa MOLWHOCTb BbIXOAHOTO
CUTHaAa

55 MAY — 2 WT. (HayWHWKN);

ST RO AT 500 MA-Y (3apaaHbI dyTAap)

Bpema zapaaku 2y

BpeMH BOCMNpoun3BeAeHnNA
(3aBVICI/IT OT YPOBHA FPOMKOCTN A
BOCMPOnN3BOAMMOTO MaTepma/\a)

Ao 9 yacos
(Bcero 36 u ¢ 3apAaHbIM GYTAAPOM)

Pasmep amMHaMuKa 10 MM — 2 wi.
HacTtoTHaA xapaKTepucTmKa 20 Ty -20 Kl
MmneaaHc 16 Q
CreneHb BAArosalmThl (HayLWHUKK) IPX5

Bepcwua Bluetooth 5.2

Paaunyc aencreua Bluetooth 10 ™
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Nabijanie

=

e Pred nabijanim Uplne osuste slichadla a USB port.

e Pouzite certifikovany nabijaci kdbel USB-C a nabijacku, aby ste predisli
poskodeniu.

e Pred prvym pouzitim obe slichadla a nabijacie puzdro plne nabite.
1. Sldchadlé vlozte do nabijacieho puzdra a zatvorte kryt.

2. Pomocou nabijacieho kébla USB-C pripojte nabijacie puzdro k zdroju napajania.
— LED indikator na nabijacom puzdre signalizuje stav nabijania.

A N
' o
g .
| I
/ N == |
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Nosenie

1. Vyberte si vlozky do usi, ktoré vam najlepsie sadnd.

2. Vlozte slichadld do usného kanéla a jemne nimi pootocte, aby ste nasli
najpohodlnejsiu polohu, pri ktorej slichadla zéroven dobre drzia v uchu.

e Sluchadléd sa dodéavaju s 3 parmi vloziek do usi, pricom z vyroby st nasadené
vlozky strednej velkosti.
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Zapnutie/vypnutie

e Otvorte nabijacie puzdro, slichadla sa automaticky zapnu.

e Ak chcete sluchadla vypnut, vioZte ich do nabijacieho puzdra a zatvorte kryt.

e Ak nie je pripojené ziadne zariadenie, slichadld sa po 10 mintdtach
automaticky vypnu.

e Ak ich chcete zapnut rucne, stlacte a na 3 sekundy podrzte multifunkéné
tlacidlo na oboch sluchadlach.

Parovanie prostrednictvom pripojenia Bluetooth

1. Po otvoreni nabijacieho puzdra sa slichadld automaticky prepnd do rezimu
parovania Bluetooth.

e LED indikétor na nabijacom puzdre bude blikat nabielo.
2. Ak chcete sluchadla pripojit k zariadeniu, v zozname zariadeni Bluetooth na
svojom zariadeni vyberte polozku ,Soundcore Note 3i".

e Po Uspesnom pripojeni slichadiel LED indikator na nabijacom puzdre
zhasne.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

———PARING 8¢
CONNECTED 0—

e Parovanie s dal$im zariadenim: Vlozte slichadld do nabijacieho puzdra
a nechajte ho otvorené. Do rezimu pérovania prejdete stlacenim a podrzanim
tlacidla na nabijacom puzdre na 3 sekundy, kym LED indikator na nabijacom
puzdre nezacne blikat nabielo.

e Pri kazdom zapnuti sa slichadld Soundcore automaticky pripoja k poslednému
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pripojenému zariadeniu, ak je k dispozicii v dosahu pripojenia Bluetooth.

e Rezim mono: Ked je pripojené rozhranie Bluetooth, je mozné pouzivat
ktorékolvek zo sluchadiel, a to tak, ze druhé vlozite do nabijacieho puzdra.

e Ak su slichadléd zapnuté a pripojené a jedno z nich sa vybije a vypne, nadalej
modzete pouzivat to druhé.

* Pri telefonovani mdzete jedno sldchadlo vlozit do nabijacieho puzdra, pricom
sa aktivuje mikrofén na druhom slichadle.

Ovladacie prvky

&

Prehrévanie/pozastavenie

Stlacte dvakrat (P)

Dalia skladba

Stla¢te dvakrat ()

Zvysenie hlasitosti

Jedno stlacenie (R)

Znizenie hlasitosti

Jedno stlacenie (L)

ANC

Stlacte a podrzte na 2 sekundy (P alebo L)

%

Prijatie hovoru

Jedno stlacenie (P/L)

Ukoné&enie hovoru

Dvojité stlacenie (P alebo L)

Odmietnutie hovoru

Stlacte a podrzte na 2 sekundy (P alebo L)

Rezim mono

Prehravanie/pozastavenie

Ukoné&enie hovoru

Stlac¢te dvakrat

Zvysenie hlasitosti

Prijatie hovoru

Stlac¢te raz

Odmietnutie hovoru

Aktivuijte Siri alebo iny softvér
hlasového asistenta

Stlacte a drzte po dobu 2 sekind
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Aplikacia Soundcore

Stiahnite si aplikaciu Soundcore, pomocou ktorej si mézete prispdsobit
pouzivatelské rozhranie (napr. upravit hlasitost, ovladat prehravanie, aktivovat Siri),
upravit ekvalizér, prepinat rezimy ANC, aktualizovat firmvér a preskimat dalsie

moznosti.
> GETITON Download on the
Soundcore - Google Play . App Store
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc of Apple Inc
——
<
ey ..
”
soundcore d
soundcore
[c]
®
ey
Resetovanie

e Ak méte problémy s pripojenim alebo niektorymi funkciami sldchadiel,
vyskisgajte slichadla resetovat.

1. Vlozte slichadla do nabijacieho puzdra a nechajte ho otvorené.

2. Stlacte tlacidlo na oboch slichadlach a podrzte ho stlacené 10 sekind, kym
indikator LED na nabijacom puzdre trikrat nezablikd nacerveno. Tym sa potvrd;,
Ze resetovanie prebehlo Uspesne a slichadlda mozno normaélne pripojit.
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Technické udaje
[=] Technické Gdaje sa mézu bez ozndmenia zmenit.

Vstup 5V=05A
Menovity vystupny vykon 5mW (pri 1 % THD)

55 mAh x 2 (slichadld);

Kaperclie loziicile 500 mAh (nabijacie puzdro)

Doba nabijania 2 hodin

Cas prehravania A7 9 hodiny

(Iisi sa podla Grovne hlasitosti a obsahu) (Celkovo 36 hodin s nabijacim puzdrom)
Velkost ovlddaca 10 mm x 2

Odpovedna frekvencia 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedancia 16 Q

Urover vodotesnosti (sltchadld) IPX5

Verzia Bluetooth 5.2

Dosah Bluetooth 10 m / 33 stép
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Polnjenje

=

e Pred polnjenjem popolnoma osusite slusalki in vhod USB.
e Uporabite certificiran polnilni kabel USB-C in polnilnik, da prepredite
poskodbe.

e Pred prvo uporabo do konca napolnite obe slusalki in polnilno enoto.
1. Slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga zaprite.
2. Etui za polnjenje prikljucite na elektri¢cno napajanje s polnilnim kablom USB-C.

—> Lucka LED na etuiju za polnjenje prikazuje stanje polnjenja.

/,,, N\ -

N\ a—<

g °

| =

N = o> // |
) = >

e Swe
— —c

Uporaba

1. Izberite usesna vstavka, ki se najbolje prilegata obliki vasega usesa.

2. Slusalki vstavite v notranja kanala uSes in ju nezno zavrtite, da najdete najbolj
udoben in varen polozaj.

e Slusalkama so prilozeni 3 pari uSesnih vstavkov, od katerih sta vnapre]

namescéena usesna vstavka srednje velikosti.
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Vklop/izklop

e Odprite polnilno enoto in slusalke se bodo samodejno vklopile.

e Zaizklop slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga zaprite.

e Slusalki se po 10 minutah samodejno izklopita, ¢e ni vzpostavljene povezave z
nobeno napravo.

e Zaroc¢ni vklop pritisnite vecfunkcijski gumb na obeh slusalkah in ga zadrzite za
3 sekunde.

Seznanjanje prek povezave Bluetooth

1. Ko odprete etui za polnjenje, slusalki samodejno preklopita v nacin za
seznanjanje prek povezave Bluetooth.

e Lucka LED na etuiju za polnjenje bo utripala belo.
2. Za vzpostavitev povezave v svoji napravi na seznamu naprav s povezavo
Bluetooth izberite moznost »Soundcore Note 3i«.

e Ko se povezava vzpostavi, se lu¢ka LED na etuiju za polnjenje izklopi.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

——PARING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Seznanjanje z drugo napravo: Slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga ne
zaprite. Za vklop nacina za seznanjanje pritisnite gumb na etuiju za polnjenje
in ga zadrzite za 3 sekunde, dokler lu¢ka LED na etuiju za polnjenje ne zacne
utripati belo.

e Usesni slusalki Soundcore ob vsakem vklopu samodejno vzpostavita povezavo
z zadnjo uspes$no povezano napravo, ¢e je ta na voljo v dosegu povezave
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Bluetooth.

e Nacin mono: Ce je vzpostavljena povezava Bluetooth, lahko uporabite samo
eno od slusalk, drugo pa vstavite nazaj v etui za polnjenje.

e Ko so slusalke vklopljene in povezane, baterija v eni od slusalk je prazna,
slusalka pa je zato izklopljena, lahko drugo slusalko $e naprej uporabljate.

e Med klicem polozite eno od slusalk v etui za polnjenje in mikrofon v drugi

slusalki se bo vklopil.

Kontrolniki

&

Predvajaj/ustavi

Dvakrat pritisnite (D)

Naslednja skladba

Dvakrat pritisnite(L)

Povecanje glasnosti

Enkrat pritisnite (D)

Zmanijsanje glasnosti

Enkrat pritisnite (L)

ANC

Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi (D/L)

&

Sprejem klica

Enkrat pritisnite (D/L)

Koncanje/zavrnitev klica

Dvakrat pritisnite (D/L)

Zavrni klic

Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi (D/L)

Nacin mono

Predvajaj/ustavi

Koncanje/zavrnitev klica

Pritisnite dvakrat

Povecanje glasnosti

Pritisnite enkrat

Sprejem klica

Zavrni klic

Vklopite Siri ali drugo programsko
opremo glasovnega asistenta

Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi.
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Aplikacija Soundcore

Prenesite aplikacijo Soundcore, da prilagodite uporabniski vmesnik (npr. nastavitev
glasnosti, upravljanje predvajanja, vklop glasovne pomocnice Siri), prilagodite
izenacevalnik, preklopite med nacini ANC, posodobite vdelano programsko
opremo in razis¢ete Se ve¢ moznosti.

GET ITON Download on the
Soundcore - ® Google Play < App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks

soundkore

Ponastavi

trademarks of Google Inc.

soundcore

of Apple Inc.

-

®®

ot !e
Notedi Firmware Upda

eV primeru tezav s povezljivostjo ali delovanjem boste morda morali slusalki

ponastaviti.

1. Slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga pustite odprtega.

2. Pritisnite in drzite gumb na etuiju 10 sekund, dokler lu¢ka LED na etuiju za
polnjenje trikrat ne utripne rdece. To potrjuje, da je bila ponastavitev uspesna,
zato lahko slusalki povezete kot obicajno.
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Tehnicni podatki

[=] Tehni¢ni podatki se lahko spremenijo brez opozorila.

Vhod

Ocenjena izhodna mo¢
Zmogljivost baterije

Cas polnjenja

Cas predvajanja
(odvisen od ravni glasnosti in vsebine)

Velikost gonilnika
Frekvenca odziva

Impedanca

Stopnja vodoodpornosti
(uSesne slusalke)

Razlicica Bluetooth

Domet Bluetooth

5V=05A
5mW (pri 1 % THD)

55 mAh x 2 (slusalki);
500 mAh (etui za polnjenje)

2 ura

Do 9 ur
(skupaj z etuijem za polnjenje 36 ur)

10 mmx 2
20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2
10m/33ft
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LADDA
=

e Torka av 6ronsnéckorna och USB-porten helt fére laddning.
e Anvand en certifierad USB-C-laddningskabel och laddare f6r att férhindra skada.

e |adda bada éronsnéckorna och laddningsfodralet helt innan de anvénds fér
férsta gangen.

1. Placera 6ronsnackorna i laddningsfodralet och sténg det.

2. Anslut laddaren till laddningsfodralet via en USB-C-laddningskabel.
—Indikatorlamporna pa laddningsfodralet anger laddningsstatusen.

Anvandning

1. Valj de 6ronspetsar som passar dina éron bést.

2. Fér in éronsnackan i den inre delen av horselgangen och vrid férsiktigt till dess
att du hittar det bekvamaste och sakraste laget.

e Tre par 6ronspetsar medfdljer dina dronsnackor. Den mellanstora modellen
sitter pa éronsnéckorna vid kopet.
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Sla pa/stinga av

e Oppna laddningsfodralet fér att automatiskt sl& pa éronsnackorna.

e Du stédnger av dronsnéckorna genom att placera dem i laddningsfodralet och
stédnger det.

e Oronsnickorna stings av automatiskt efter tio minuter om det inte finns ndgon
ansluten enhet.

e Du kan slad pa dem manuellt genom att halla flerfunktionsknappen intryckt pa
bada 6ronsnackorna i tre sekunder.

Bluetooth-parkoppling

1. Oppna laddningsfodralet s& aktiveras Bluetooth-parkopplingslaget for
oronsnackorna automatiskt.

e lLaddningsfodralets LED-indikator kommer att blinka vitt.

2.Valj "Soundcore Note 3i" i Bluetooth-listan pa din enhet for att ansluta.
e Nar anslutningen har upprattats slacks LED-indikatorn pa laddningsfodralet.

0]

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

e Parkoppla med en annan enhet: Placera 6ronsnéckorna i laddningsfodralet
och 1at fodralet forbli dppet. Aktivera parkopplingsldget genom att
halla knappen pa laddningsfodralet intryckt i tre sekunder till dess att
laddningsfodralets LED-indikator bérjar blinka med vitt ljus.

e Varje gang du slar pa Soundcore-6ronsnackorna ansluts de automatiskt till
den senast anslutna enheten om den befinner sig inom Bluetooth-rackvidden.
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* Monolédge: Nar Bluetooth &r anslutet kan du anvanda endast en av
dronsnackorna genom att lagga den andra i laddningsfodralet.

e Nar dronsndckorna &r paslagna och anslutna, om batteriet i en av
dronsnackorna tar slut och den stdngs av kan du fortsétta att anvénda den

andra.

e Nar ett samtal pagar, placera en av éronsnackorna i laddningsfodralet sa

aktiveras mikrofonen i den andra dronsnackan.

Kontroller

&

Spela upp/pausa

Tryck tva ganger (H)

Nasta spar

Tryck tva ganger (V)

Volym upp Tryck en gang (H)
Volym ned Tryck en gang (V)
ANC Hall intryckt i tva sekunder (H/V)

%

Svara pa ett samtal

Tryck en gang (H/V)

Avsluta ett samtal

Tryck tva ganger (H/V)

Avvisa samtal

Hall intryckt i tva sekunder (H/V)

Monolage

Spela upp/pausa

Avsluta ett samtal

Tryck tva ganger

Volym upp

Svara pa ett samtal

Tryck en gang

Avvisa samtal

Aktivera Siri/annan
roststyrningsprogramvara

Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder
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Soundcore-app

Ladda ner Soundcore-appen for att anpassa anvéndargranssnittet (t.ex. justera

volymen, kontrollera uppspelningen, aktivera Siri), justera EQ, byt ANC-lagen,
uppdatera firmware och utforska mer.

GETITON # Download on the
Soundcore *® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc.

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of Apple Inc

LI
soundcore ..
M Eoustaer

Aterstillning

e Du kan behova aterstélla 6ronsnéckorna om du upplever problem med

anslutningen eller funktionen.
1. Placera 6ronsnéckorna i laddningsfodralet och Iat det vara 6ppet.

2. Hall knappen pa fodralet intryckt i tio sekunder tills LED-indikatorn pa
laddningsfodralet blinkar rétt tre ganger. Det bekraftar att aterstallningen har
slutférts och att 6ronsndckorna kan anslutas normalt igen.
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Specifikationer

[=] Specifikationerna kan komma att &ndras utan féregadende meddelande.

Ingang

Nominell uteffekt
Batterikapacitet

Laddningstid

Speltid
(varierar beroende pa volymniva och
innehall)

Storlek pa hogtalarelement
Frekvensatergivning
Impedans

Vatskeskydd (6ronsnéckor)
Bluetooth-version

Bluetooth-rackvidd

5V=05A
5mW (vid 1 % THD)

55 mAh x 2 (6ronsnackor):
500 mAh (laddningsfodral)

2 timmar

Upp till 9 timmar
(Totalt 36 timmar med laddningsfodralet)

10 mmx 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m / 33 fot
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Sarj etme

=

e Sarjetmeden 6nce kulakliklari ve USB baglanti noktasini tamamen kurulayin.
e Hasarlarin 6nline gegmek icin sertifikali bir USB C sarj kablosu sarj cihazi kullanin.

e ik kullanim &ncesinde hem kulakliklari hem de sarj kutusunu tamamen sarj edin.
1. Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu kapatin.

2. Uriinle birlikte verilen USB-C sarj kablosunu kullanarak sarj kutusunu giic
kaynagina baglayin.
— Sarj kutusu tzerindeki LED gostergesi sarj durumunu gosterir.

o N
14 - 7“\ ,,,,, -
g °
| | L=
/ N = //’
, =
e Swe
— —c

Takma

1. Kulaginiza en uygun kulaklik ucunu segin.

2. Kulakligr, kulak ici kanalina yerlestirdikten sonra en rahat ve uygun konumu
bulana kadar yavasca cevirin.

e Orta boy olanlar takili olmak Gzere, kulakliklarinizla birlikte 3 ¢ift kulaklik ucu
verilir.
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Giic Acma/Kapatma

Sarj kutusunu acin, kulakliklar otomatik olarak acilacaktir.

Kapatmak icin kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu kapatin.

e

N
S A
| J
\ ==

Bagl bir cihaz yoksa kulakliklar 10 dakika sonra otomatik olarak kapanir.

Manuel olarak agmak icin her iki kulakhgin cok islevli digmesini 3 saniye
streyle basili tutun.

Bluetooth Eslestirme

1.

Sarj kutusunu acin, kulakliklar otomatik olarak Bluetooth eglestirme moduna
girecektir.

e Sarj kutusunun LED gostergesi beyaz renkte yanip séner.

. Baglantiicin cihazinizin Bluetooth listesinde "Soundcore Note 3i" se¢imini yapin.

e Basarili bir sekilde baglandiginda, sarj kutusunun LED g&stergesi soner.

Soundcore
Note 3i

Soundcore
Note 3i

—PAIRING %
CONNECTED 0—e

Baska cihazla eslestirme: Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu acik
birakin. Eslestirme moduna girmek icin 3 LED gdsterge de beyaz renkte yanip
sdnene kadar kutunun digmesini 3 saniye streyle basili tutun.

Soundcore kulakliginizi her actiginizda kulaklik Bluetooth araliginda bulunan
en son basariyla baglanilmis olan cihaza otomatik olarak baglanacaktir.

Mono mod: Bluetooth baglantisi yapildiktan sonra dilerseniz kulakliklardan
birini sarj kutusuna koyarak yalnizca bir kulakligr kullanabilirsiniz.
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e Kulakliklar agildiginda ve baglandiginda kulakliklardan birinin sarji yoksa ve
kapandiysa diger kulakhgi kullanmaya devam edebilirsiniz.

e Arama sirasinda kulakliklardan birini sarj kutusuna yerlestirdiginizde diger
kulakliktaki mikrofon etkinlesir.

Kontroller

&

Oynatma/Duraklatma

Cift dokun (R)

Sonraki parca

Cift bas (L)

Sesi artirma

Bir defa basin (Sag)

Sesi azaltma

Bir defa basin (Sol)

ANC

2 saniye basili tutun (Sag/Sol)

%

Aramalari yanitla

Bir defa basin (Sag/Sol)

Aramayi sonlandirma

iki defa basin (Sag/Sol)

Aramayi reddetme

2 saniye basili tutun (Sag/Sol)

Mono Mod

Oynatma/Duraklatma

iki defa basin

Aramayi sonlandirma

Sesi Artirma

Aramalari yanitla

Bir defa basin

Aramayi reddetme

Siri'yi veya diger bir sesli asistan
yazilimini aktive etme

2 saniye boyunca basili tutun
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Soundcore Uygulamasi

Kullanici araytzina ozellestirmek (6r. ses seviyesini ayarlamak, oynatmayi kontrol
etmek, Siri'yi etkinlestirmek), ekolayzeri ayarlamak, ANC modlarini degistirmek,

donanim yazilimini glincellemek ve daha fazlasini kesfetmek icin Soundcore
uygulamasini indirin.

GETITON / Download on the
Soundcore m *® Google Play o App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc

’ . ? q =
soundcore
soundcore ..

SIFIRLAMA

e Baglanti veya islevsellik sorunlari yasarsaniz kulakliklari sifirlamaniz gerekebilir.

1. Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu acik birakin.

2. Sarj kutusunun LED gostergesi 3 kez kirmizi renkte yanip sénene kadar kutunun
digmesini 10 saniye slreyle basili tutun. Bu, sifirlamanin basarilh oldugunu ve
kulakligmizin normal sekilde baglanabilecegini onaylar.
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Teknik Ozellikler

[=] Teknik 6zellikler dnceden bildirilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

Giris
Nominal ¢ikis glicl

Pil kapasitesi

Sarj Suresi

Calma suresi
(ses seviyesine ve icerige gore
degisiklik gosterir)

Sirtcl boyutu

Frekans yaniti

Empedans

Su gegirmezlik diizeyi (Kulakliklar)
Bluetooth strimu

Bluetooth araligi

5V=05A
5mW (%1 THD'de)

55 mAh x 2 (kulaklik);
500 mAh (sarj kutusu)

2 saat

9 saate kadar
(Sarj kutusuyla birlikte toplam 36 saat)

10 mm x 2

20 Hz - 20 kHz
16 Q

IPX5

5.2

10 m /33 ft
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